Census data selected: 1990

Post DTV Transition Database Selected

TV

Date: 06-14-2010

INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Time: 15:57:1

Record Selected for Analysis

KRJR USERRECORD-01

Channel 24 ERP

Status APP

15.

Zone

Dir Antenna Make usr

Last update
Comments
Applicant

5

us

kW  HAAT 486. m RCAMSL 00488 m STRINGENT MASK
Latitude 038-15-54 Longitude 0121-29-24

2 Border
Model 4
Cutoff date

Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 90.
Docket

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

Azimuth
(Deg)
45.0
90.0

135.0

180.0

225.0

270.0

315.0

ERP
(kw)
0.001
13.395
15.000
13.395
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001

HAAT
(m)

487._4
481.9
483.0
485.9
488.3
488.6
488.1
487.9

51.0 dBu F(50,90)

(km)

124
63.1
63.9
63.3
12.4
12.4
12.4
12.4

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Station

KEZT-CA 23 SACRAMENTO

CA BLTTL19970918JA causes

Contour overlap to Digital LPTV station

KRJR 24

USERRECORDO1

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance

Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance



Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Start of Interference Analysis

Channel

Chal
16
17
20
22

24

n

Cal
KRJR

Proposed Station
1 City/State

ARN
USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Call
K16CX
KSTV-LP
KTVJ-LP
K22FR
KAXT-CA
KDTS-LP
KRCB
KRCB
NEW
KMUV-LP
KEZT-CA
KEZT-CA
K23DT-D
K24GS
KNVN
K24HS-D
K24HR-D
NEW
KBID-LP
NEW
NEW
NEW
KKFX-CA
NEW
KDSL-LD
K24EY
K24FF-D
NEW
K241B-D
K25H1
KOVR
KOVR
KQET
KQET
NEW
NEW
K26GK
K27FX
KEXT-CA
K27EU
KKPM-CA
KFTL-CA
KDTV-CA
KMMW-LD
KSTV-LP
KSTV-LP

City/State
GRASS VALLEY CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SANTA ROSA CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SANTA CLARA-SAN JOSE CA
STOCKTON CA
COTATI CA
COTATI CA
MODESTO CA
MONTEREY CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
TAHOE CITY CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
CHICO CA
FORT JONES, ETC. CA
FORTUNA CA
FORTUNA CA
FRESNO CA
MONTEREY CA
SALINAS CA
SALINAS CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
SANTA MARIA CA
UKIAH CA
HAWTHORNE NV
LOVELOCK NV
SILVER SPRINGS NV
VERDI/MOGUL NV
SANTA ROSA CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
WATSONVILLE CA
WATSONVILLE CA
CARSON CITY NV
CHIO CA
LAKEPORT CA
SACRAMENTO CA
MODESTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
CHICO CA
SAN FRANCISCO, ETC. CA
SANTA ROSA CA
STOCKTON CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA

Dist(km)
102.4
54.6
96.6
47.4
107.2
54.7
95.2
95.2
101.7
167.7
33.5
33.5
181.4
388.5
227.5
388.5
328.7
328.7
224.5
200.9
192.7
167.7
331.3
383.6
167.7
256.8
314.8
233.5
198.2
105.5
2.9
2.9
167.7
167.7
190.2
110.6
137.0
64.9
88.1
64.9
108.3
104.6
107.1
68.9
54.6
54.6

Status
LIC BLTTL
APP BDISTTL
CP BDISTTL
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTTA
APP BDISTTL
CP BPEDT
LIC BLEDT
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLTTL
CP BDFCDTA
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLDTT
LIC BLTTL
CP BPCDT
CP MOD BMPDTT
CP BDCCDTT
APP BDCCDTL
APP BDISDTL
APP BNPDTL
APP BNPDTL
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLTTL
APP BNPDTL
CP BDCCDTL
LIC BLTT
LIC BLDTT
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLDTT
LIC BLTT
CP BPCDT
LIC BLCDT
CP BPEDT
APP BFRCET
APP BNPDTL
APP BNPTTL
LIC BLTTL
APP BPTTL
LIC BLTTA
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTA
LIC BLTTA
LIC BLTTA
CP BDISTTL
APP BSTA
LIC BLTTL

Application Ref. No.

-199604031B

-20070103AAV
-20080428AAA
-20061204ADU
-20031010AAT
-20061121AKD
-20080617AEI
-20081107ACJ
-20100204ADP
-20070402KPQ
-20080804AEU
-19970918JA

-20090925ABY
-20050118ADI
-20080307AAC
-20080528ACU
-20061024AAH
-20100326ABI
-20091230ABZ
-20090825BCC
-20090825ANM
-20090825BPM
-19980917JG

-20100420AHR
-20061004ABF
-20000111AAB
-20091030ADJ
-20090825B0B
-20081006AFB
-20031103ACP
-20080620ABM
-20050516ANE
-20080314ACH
-20050811AAH
-20090825ANT
-20000830BLN
-20030130AHS
-20020816AAS
-20030123ACJ
-19970213JG

-20040805ABM
-20050105ACB
-20030212AAT
-20060403A0S
-20070612ABW
-20070716ADI
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

1



Analysis of current record

Chann
16

Chan

el

Call
K16CX

City/State
GRASS VALLEY CA

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/State
K15HV-D CHICO CA

KACX-LD RED BLUFF CA
KMUM-CA SACRAMENTO CA
KNPB RENO NV

KNPB RENO NV

KNPB TRUCKEE/LAKE TAHOE NV
KNPB TRUCKEE/LAKE TAHOE NV
NEW EUREKA CA
KHSC-LP FRESNO CA
KHSC-LP FRESNO CA

NEW REDDING CA

NEW SALINAS CA

NEW STOCKTON CA

NEW CARSON CITY NV
K16FU MINA /7 LUNING NV
K16GM YERINGTON NV
K16GM YERINGTON NV
KXVU-LP CHICO CA

KSTV-LP SACRAMENTO CA
K17HE SUSANVILLE, ETC CA
K17CA-D CARSON CITY NV
KUVS-DT MODESTO CA
KUVS-TV MODESTO CA

KCvU PARADISE CA

KCvU PARADISE CA

KCVU PARADISE CA
KAME-TV RENO NV

KAME-TV RENO NV

KAME-TV RENO NV

KAME-TV RENO NV

NEW CHICO CA

KBCW NAPA CA

KMUM-CA SACRAMENTO CA
NEW CHICO CT

NEW CARSON CITY NV
NEW RENO NV

K59GM STATELINE NV
KRJR

Dist(km)
105.6
196.3

57.4
122.5
122.5
101.8
101.8
301.0
309.5
309.5
207.9
266.6
174.2
120.9
276.8
161.0
161.1
106.0

54.0
159.1
121.2
117.5
117.5
106.0
106.1
106.0
122.6
122.6
122.6
122.6
104.8
119.3

57.4
108.2
117.1
122.6
100.1
102.4

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
PLN
CP
APP
APP
LIC
CP
APP
APP

APP
APP
APP
cP

APP

-199604031B

Application Ref. No.

BLDTL -20080805AAT
BDCCDTL -20081215AAX
BDFCDTA  -20080804ACR
BLEDT -20031023AAU
DTVPLN -DTVP0525

BDRTET -20090204ABK
BDRTEDT -20090825B10
BNPDTL -20100216ACN
BLTTL -20050927AHY
BDFCDTL -20090821ADH
BNPDTL -20090828AEC
BNPDTL -20090825APF
BNPDTL -20100128AGE
BNPDTL -20090825A0U
BDFCDTT -20090520AC0O
BLTT -20050506ACP
BDFCDTT -20100407AAH
BDFCDTL -20060329AEC
BDISTTL -20070103AAV
BDFCDTL -20100330ADR
BLDTT -20090108AA0
BLCDT -20020906ABH
DTVPLN -DTVPO617

BPCDT -20081003ABU
DTVPLN -DTVP0O702

BLCDT -20061003ADW
BLCDT -20020528AAY
DTVPLN -DTVPO719

BPCDT -20080619ADF
BPCDT -20040803AAS
BNPDTL -20090825BPI
BDRTCDT -20090630AEG
BDISDTA -20081113AF0
BNPDTL -20090825APB
BNPDTL -20090825BND
BNPDTL -20090825AQD
BDFCDTL -20090824ABT

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record

Chann
17

Chan
14
14
15
15
16

el

Call
KSTV-LP

City/State
SACRAMENTO CA

Application Ref. No.

BDISTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KTNC-TV
KTNC-TV
KBSV
KBSV
K16CX

City/State
CONCORD CA
CONCORD CA
CERES CA
CERES CA
GRASS VALLEY CA

Dist(km)
111.3
111.3
129.0
128.9

54.0

Status
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC

-20070103AAV

Application Ref. No.

BMPCDT -20080222ABB
DTVPLN -DTVP0481
BLEDT -20090213AAZ
DTVPLN -DTVP0O505
BLTTL -199604031B



16 NEW STOCKTON CA 120.8 APP BNPDTL -20100128AGE

16 NEW CARSON CITY NV 138.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0U
16 K16GM YERINGTON NV 164.9 CP BDFCDTT -20100407AAH
17 KXVU-LP CHICO CA 155.4 LIC BLTTL -20060303AAJ
17 KXVU-LP CHICO CA 155.4 CP BDFCDTL -20060329AEC
17 K17DF CROWLEY LK CA 231.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090515ACX
17 KVIQ EUREKA CA 337.4 CP BPCDT -20080617ABE
17 KVIQ EUREKA CA 337.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O576

17 KVIQ EUREKA CA 337.4 LIC BLCDT -20030806ACS
17 K120Z FRESNO CA 229.8 CP BDISDTA  -20090803ADF
17 KMPH-CA MERCED-MARIPOSA CA 150.5 LIC BLTTA -20051128AFO
17 NEW MONTEREY CA 213.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BCB
17 NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 397.0 APP BNPDTL -20100423AAH
17 K17HE SUSANVILLE, ETC CA 209.7 CP BDFCDTL -20100330ADR
17 K17HE SUSANVILLE, ETC. CA 209.8 LIC BLTTL -20080325ADU
17 K17CG UKIAH CA 180.4 LIC BLTT -199001291H

17 K17BA-D YREKA CA 354.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090325AEK
17 K17BA-D YREKA CA 353.9 LIC BLDTT -20100113ADI
17 K17CA-D CARSON CITY NV 138.4 LIC BLDTT -20090108AA0
17 K58BG KLAMATH FALLS OR 393.0 CP BDISDTT -20060331BLC
18 NEW CHICO AND PARADISE CA 154.9 APP BNPDTT -20090825BTC
18 KUVS-DT MODESTO CA 67.2 LIC BLCDT -20020906ABH
18 KUVS-TV MODESTO CA 67.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO617

18 NEW CARSON CITY NV 138.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0K
18 NEW NEW WASHOE CITY NV 138.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BOR
18 NEW RENO NV 158.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825B0T
18 NEW RENO NV 152.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825AQP
18 NEW RENO NV 128.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BTZ
21 KMAX-TV ~ SACRAMENTO CA 54.6 LIC BLCDT -20041018ABT
21 KMAX-TV ~ SACRAMENTO CA 54.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO734

21 KMAX-TV ~ SACRAMENTO CA 57.4 CP BPCDT -20080620ABK
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 57.4 CP BPCDT -20080620ABM
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 57.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O900

25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 57.4 LIC BLCDT -20050516ANE
32 KSTV-LP SACRAMENTO CA 0.0 APP BSTA -20070612ABW
32 KSTV-LP SACRAMENTO CA 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20070716ADI
32 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 133.1 CP BPCDT -20091105ACC
32 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 133.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1161

32 NEW STOCKTON CA 120.8 APP BNPDTL -20100128AGD
32 K32GW-D CARSON CITY NV 138.3 LIC BLDTT -20070529AD0
24 KRJR 54.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 KTVJ-LP SANTA ROSA CA BDISTTL  -20080428AAA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 KOFY-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 65.3 LIC BLCDT -20000421ABF
19 KBWB SAN FRANCISCO CA 65.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O651
19 KOFY-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 65.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090603AGC
20 K20DE-D ALTURAS/LIKELY CA 358.6 LIC BLDTT -20080826AAS
20 KSCZ-LD GREENFIELD CA 199.9 CP BDCCDTL -20070418AA0
20 KFTV-DT HANFORD CA 311.5 LIC BLCDT -20020906ABE
20  KFTV HANFORD CA 311.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO701
20  NEW HOPLAND CA 81.8 APP BNPDTL -20090911ACB
20 KACA-LD MODESTO CA 139.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061019AEZ
20 KCwvU PARADISE CA 196.7 CP BPCDT -20081003ABU

20 KCVU PARADISE CA 196.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO702



20 KCVU PARADISE CA 196.7 LIC BLCDT -20061003ADW

20 K27EU SACRAMENTO CA 124.1 CP BDISDTA  -20090429AAC
20 K20FR-D HAWTHORNE NV 334.3 LIC BLDTT -20090914AClI
20 K20FR-D HAWTHORNE NV 334.3 CP MOD BMPDTT -20090521ADK
20 KAME-TV RENO NV 279.0 LIC BLCDT -20020528AAY
20 KAME-TV RENO NV 279.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO719

20 KAME-TV RENO NV 279.0 CP BPCDT -20080619ADF
20 KAME-TV RENO NV 279.0 APP BPCDT -20040803AAS
21 KMAX-TV ~ SACRAMENTO CA 96.7 LIC BLCDT -20041018ABT
21 KMAX-TV ~ SACRAMENTO CA 96.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO734

21 KMAX-TV ~ SACRAMENTO CA 96.0 CP BPCDT -20080620ABK
23 KRCB COTATI CA 2.4 CP BPEDT -20080617AEI
23 KRCB COTATI CA 2.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO817

23 KRCB COTATI CA 2.4 LIC BLEDT -20081107ACJ
27 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 73.1 LIC BLCDT -20050131A0D
27 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 73.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0972

27 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 73.1 CP BPCDT -20080620ALV
34 KFSF-DT VALLEJO CA 65.3 LIC BLCDT -20030620ABV
34 KFSF-TV VALLEJO CA 65.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1235

34 KFSF-DT VALLEJO CA 65.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20091123AGM
35 K35DO HOPLAND CA 97.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AJS
35 K35D0 HOPLAND CA 80.0 APP BSTA -20100312ADB
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 96.7 CP BPCDT -20080208AEM
35 KCRA-TV  SACRAMENTO CA 96.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1272

35 KCRA-TV  SACRAMENTO CA 95.9 LIC BLCDT -20040122ADR
35 KGO-TV ~ SAN JOSE CA 113.5 APP BDRTCDT -20090824A1J
24 KRJR 96.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 K22FR SACRAMENTO CA BLTT -20061204ADU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 KTNC-TV CONCORD CA 101.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080222ABB
14  KTNC-TV CONCORD CA 101.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0481
15 KBSV CERES CA 129.5 LIC BLEDT -20090213AAZ
15 KBSV CERES CA 131.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO505
18 KUVS-DT MODESTO CA 81.2 LIC BLCDT -20020906ABH
18 KUVS-TV MODESTO CA 81.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO617
19 KOFY-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 141.3 LIC BLCDT -20000421ABF
19 KBWB SAN FRANCISCO CA 141.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO651
19 KOFY-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 141.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090603AGC
21  KMAX-TV SACRAMENTO CA 47.3 LIC BLCDT -20041018ABT
21  KMAX-TV SACRAMENTO CA 47.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO734
21  KMAX-TV SACRAMENTO CA 50.3 CP BPCDT -20080620ABK
21 KRXI-TV RENO NV 143.8 LIC BLCDT -20091218ACX
22  KAEF-TV ARCATA CA 321.1 LIC BLCDT -20071012ASQ
22  KAEF ARCATA CA 321.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO775
22  KZVU-LD CHICO CA 147.0 LIC BLDTL -20091016ABN
22  KZMM-CA FRESNO CA 243.9 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804ACS
22 NEW MONTEREY CA 239.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825AUJ
22  KLFB-LP SALINAS CA 239.4 CP BDISDTL  -20090813AAN
22  KDTS-LD SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.7 APP BDISDTL  -20090706AAA
22 KAXT-CA SANTA CLARA-SAN JOSE CA 154.5 LIC BLTTA -20031010AAT
22  KMBY-LP SOLEDAD CA 263.2 LIC BLTTL -20080626AAU

22 KDTS-LP STOCKTON CA 99.8 APP BDISTTL -20061121AKD



22 KTJH-LP UKIAH CA 129.2 CP BDISDTL -20090716ABA

22 KTJH-LP UKIAH CA 129.2 CP MOD BMPDTL -20100312AAV
22 K22FH HAWTHORNE NV 224.4 CP BDFCDTT -20100430AAD
22 K22FH HAWTHORNE NV 224.5 LIC BLTT -20050506ACK
22 K22JV-D RENO NV 172.5 CP BNPDTL -20090825B0OP
22 K561G SILVER SPRINGS NV 197.6 CP BDISDTT -20080804ADT
22 K22JS-D ASHLAND OR 392.8 CP BNPDTL -20090825BFK
22 K22JT-D ASHLAND OR 392.8 CP BNPDTL -20090825BFM
23 KRCB COTATI CA 114.1 CP BPEDT -20080617AEI
23 KRCB COTATI CA 114.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO817

23 KRCB COTATI CA 114.1 LIC BLEDT -20081107ACJ
23 NEW MODESTO CA 137.3 APP BNPDTL -20100204ADP
23 KEZT-CA SACRAMENTO CA 17.4 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AEU
23 KEZT-CA SACRAMENTO CA 17.4 LIC BLTTL -19970918JA

23 K23DT-D TAHOE CITY CA 143.8 LIC BLDTT -20090925ABY
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 50.3 CP BPCDT -20080620ABM
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 50.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O900

25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 50.3 LIC BLCDT -20050516ANE
26 KTFK-DT STOCKTON CA 50.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616AClI
26 KTFK-TV  STOCKTON CA 50.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933

26 KREN-TV RENO NV 144.0 LIC BLCDT -20090227AAM
26 KREN-TV RENO NV 144_.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O950

29 KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 141.2 LIC BLCDT -19990301KF

29 KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 141.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1048

29 KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 141.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080603AAG
30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 141.3 LIC BLEDT -20000601ADY
30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 141.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1088

30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 141.3 CP MOD BMPEDT -20100208AAJ
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 139.7 APP BMPCDT -20080619A1P
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 139.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1311

36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 139.7 CP BPCDT -20080311ABL
24 KRJR 47.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 KAXT-CA SANTA CLARA-SAN JOSE CA  BLTTA -20031010AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  KTNC-TV CONCORD CA 63.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080222ABB
14 KTNC-TV CONCORD CA 63.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0481
15 KBSV CERES CA 39.5 LIC BLEDT -20090213AAZ
15 KBSV CERES CA 50.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0505
18 KUVS-DT MODESTO CA 126.6 LIC BLCDT -20020906ABH
18 KUVS-TV MODESTO CA 126.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO617
19 KOFY-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 78.0 LIC BLCDT -20000421ABF
19 KBWB SAN FRANCISCO CA 78.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0651
19 KOFY-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 78.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090603AGC
21 KMAX-TV SACRAMENTO CA 107.2 LIC BLCDT -20041018ABT
21 KMAX-TV SACRAMENTO CA 107.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO734
21  KMAX-TV SACRAMENTO CA 104.3 CP BPCDT -20080620ABK
22 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 329.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANW
22 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 351.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BUG
22 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 337.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825APG
22 KZVU-LD CHICO CA 293.4 LIC BLDTL -20091016ABN
22  KZMM-CA FRESNO CA 207.6 LIC BLTTA -20050525ARK
22  KZMM-CA FRESNO CA 207.6 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804ACS
22 NEW MONTEREY CA 88.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825AUJ

22 K22FR SACRAMENTO CA 154.5 LIC BLTT -20061204ADU



22 KLFB-LP SALINAS CA 89.1 CP BDISDTL -20090813AAN

22 KDTS-LD SAN FRANCISCO CA 63.7 APP BDISDTL -20090706AAA
22 KMBY-LP SOLEDAD CA 145.0 LIC BLTTL -20080626AAU
22 KDTS-LP STOCKTON CA 64.6 APP BDISTTL -20061121AKD
22 KTJH-LP UKIAH CA 205.3 CP BDISDTL -20090716ABA
22 KTJH-LP UKIAH CA 205.3 CP MOD BMPDTL -20100312AAV
22 K22FH HAWTHORNE NV 291.0 CP BDFCDTT -20100430AAD
22 K22J3v-D RENO NV 307.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825B0OP
22 K561G SILVER SPRINGS NV 322.0 CP BDISDTT -20080804ADT
23 NEW MODESTO CA 80.0 APP BNPDTL -20100204ADP
23 KMUV-LP MONTEREY CA 66.9 LIC BLTTL -20070402KPQ
23 KEZT-CA SACRAMENTO CA 140.3 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AEU
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 104.3 CP BPCDT -20080620ABM
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 104.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O900

25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 104.3 LIC BLCDT -20050516ANE
25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA 66.9 CP BPEDT -20080314ACH
25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA 66.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0901

25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA 66.9 APP BFRCET -20050811AAH
26 KTFK-DT STOCKTON CA 104.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616AClI
26 KTFK-TV  STOCKTON CA 104.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933

29 KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 78.0 LIC BLCDT -19990301KF

29 KPIX-TV ~SAN FRANCISCO CA 78.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1048

29 KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 78.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080603AAG
30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 78.0 LIC BLEDT -20000601ADY
30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 78.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1088

30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 78.0 CP MOD BMPEDT -20100208AAJ
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 20.8 APP BMPCDT -20080619AI1P
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 20.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1311

36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 20.8 CP BPCDT -20080311ABL
24 KRJR 107.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 KDTS-LP STOCKTON CA BDISTTL  -20061121AKD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  KTNC-TV CONCORD CA 2.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080222ABB
14 KTNC-TV CONCORD CA 2.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0481
15 KBSV CERES CA 63.1 LIC BLEDT -20090213AAZ
15 KBSV CERES CA 74.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0505
18 KUVS-DT MODESTO CA 106.0 LIC BLCDT -20020906ABH
18 KUVS-TV MODESTO CA 106.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO617
19 KOFY-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 50.8 LIC BLCDT -20000421ABF
19 KBWB SAN FRANCISCO CA 50.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0651
19 KOFY-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 50.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090603AGC
21 KMAX-TV  SACRAMENTO CA 54.7 LIC BLCDT -20041018ABT
21 KMAX-TV SACRAMENTO CA 54.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO734
21  KMAX-TV SACRAMENTO CA 52.0 CP BPCDT -20080620ABK
22 KAEF-TV ARCATA CA 361.9 LIC BLCDT -20071012ASQ
22 KAEF ARCATA CA 361.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO775
22 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 382.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANW
22 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 400.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BUG
22 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 389.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825APG
22 KZvU-LD CHICO CA 230.6 LIC BLDTL -20091016ABN
22  KZMM-CA FRESNO CA 236.1 LIC BLTTA -20050525ARK

22 KZMM-CA FRESNO CA 236.1 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804ACS



22 NEW MONTEREY CA 152.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825AUJ

22 K22FR SACRAMENTO CA 99.8 LIC BLTT -20061204ADU
22 KLFB-LP SALINAS CA 153.6 CP BDISDTL -20090813AAN
22 KDTS-LD SAN FRANCISCO CA 2.0 APP BDISDTL -20090706AAA
22 KAXT-CA SANTA CLARA-SAN JOSE CA 64.6 LIC BLTTA -20031010AAT
22 KMBY-LP SOLEDAD CA 202.8 LIC BLTTL -20080626AAU
22 KTJH-LP UKIAH CA 143.4 CP BDISDTL -20090716ABA
22 KTJH-LP UKIAH CA 143.4 CP MOD BMPDTL -20100312AAV
22 K22FH HAWTHORNE NV 281.1 CP BDFCDTT -20100430AAD
22 K22JV-D RENO NV 267.0 CP BNPDTL -20090825B0P
22 K561G SILVER SPRINGS NV 287.1 CP BDISDTT -20080804ADT
23 KRCB COTATI CA 78.0 CP BPEDT -20080617AEI
23 KRCB COTATI CA 77.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO817

23 KRCB COTATI CA 78.0 LIC BLEDT -20081107ACJ
23 NEW MODESTO CA 100.7 APP BNPDTL -20100204ADP
23 KEZT-CA SACRAMENTO CA 83.4 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AEU
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 52.0 CP BPCDT -20080620ABM
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 52.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O900

25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 52.0 LIC BLCDT -20050516ANE
25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA 131.1 CP BPEDT -20080314ACH
25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA 131.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0901

25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA 131.1 APP BFRCET -20050811AAH
26 KTFK-DT STOCKTON CA 52.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACI
26 KTFK-TV  STOCKTON CA 52.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933

29 KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 50.8 LIC BLCDT -19990301KF

29 KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 50.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1048

29 KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 50.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080603AAG
30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 50.8 LIC BLEDT -20000601ADY
30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 50.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1088

30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 50.8 CP MOD BMPEDT -20100208AAJ
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 45.1 APP BMPCDT -20080619AI1P
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 45.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1311

36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 45.1 CP BPCDT -20080311ABL
24 KRJR 54.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 KRCB COTATI CA BPEDT -20080617AEI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 KNVN CHICO CA 216.4 CP BPCDT -20080307AAC
24 KNVN CHICO CA 216.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0857
24 KRJR 95.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 KRCB COTATI CA BLEDT -20081107ACJ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.

No.



24 KNVN CHICO CA 216.4 CP BPCDT -20080307AAC
24 KNVN CHICO CA 216.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0857

24  KRJR 95.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 NEW MODESTO CA BNPDTL -20100204ADP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22  KZMM-CA FRESNO CA 135.8 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804ACS
22 NEW MONTEREY CA 125.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825AUJ
22  KLFB-LP SALINAS CA 125.2 CP BDISDTL  -20090813AAN
22  KDTS-LD SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.7 APP BDISDTL  -20090706AAA
22 K22FH HAWTHORNE NV 213.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20100430AAD
23  KZKC-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 304.6 CP BDISDTL  -20090113ABQ
23  KRCB COTATI CA 177.2 CP BPEDT -20080617AEI
23  KRCB COTATI CA 177.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO817
23  KRCB COTATI CA 177.2 LIC BLEDT -20081107ACJ
23  KHMM-CA HANFORD CA 135.8 CP BDISDTA  -20091112AMY
23  KHMM-LD HANFORD CA 135.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20071102ATK
23  KMUV-LP MONTEREY CA 98.8 LIC BLTTL -20070402KPQ
23  KRDT-LD REDDING CA 379.2 LIC BLDTL -20090930ARE
23  K231S-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 362.3 LIC BLDTT -20090622AAL
23  KEZT-CA SACRAMENTO CA 130.8 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804AEU
23 NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 237.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825AKA
23  K23DT-D TAHOE CITY CA 219.9 LIC BLDTT -20090925ABY
23  KIMG-LP VENTURA CA 375.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20100127ABU
23  K28El AUSTIN NV 399.2 APP BDISDTT  -20100518AEJ
24  KBID-LP FRESNO CA 135.7 APP BDISDTL  -20091230ABZ
24  NEW MONTEREY CA 120.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BCC
24  NEW SALINAS CA 125.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANM
24  NEW SALINAS CA 98.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPM
24  KRJR 101.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 KMUV-LP MONTEREY CA BLTTL -20070402KPQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KBSV CERES CA 84.3 LIC BLEDT -20090213AAZ
15 KBSV CERES CA 85.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0505
19 KOFY-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.3 LIC BLCDT -20000421ABF
19 KBWB SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O651
19 KOFY-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090603AGC
22  KZMM-CA FRESNO CA 187.4 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804ACS
22 NEW MONTEREY CA 26.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825AUJ
22 KLFB-LP SALINAS CA 26.9 CP BDISDTL -20090813AAN
22  KDTS-LD SAN FRANCISCO CA 130.4 APP BDISDTL  -20090706AAA

22 KAXT-CA SANTA CLARA-SAN JOSE CA 66.9 LIC BLTTA -20031010AAT



23 KZKC-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 298.6 CP BDISDTL -20090113ABQ

23 KRCB COTATI CA 200.8 CP BPEDT -20080617AEI
23 KRCB COTATI CA 200.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO817

23 KRCB COTATI CA 200.8 LIC BLEDT -20081107ACJ
23 KHMM-CA  HANFORD CA 187.4 CP BDISDTA -20091112AMY
23 KHMM-LD HANFORD CA 187.4 CP MOD BMPDTL -20071102ATK
23 NEW MODESTO CA 98.8 APP BNPDTL -20100204ADP
23 K231S-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 371.1 LIC BLDTT -20090622AAL
23 KEZT-CA SACRAMENTO CA 201.2 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AEU
23 KEZT-CA SACRAMENTO CA 201.2 LIC BLTTL -19970918JA
23 NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 172.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825AKA
23 K23DT-D TAHOE CITY CA 317.2 LIC BLDTT -20090925ABY
23 KIMG-LP VENTURA CA 331.6 CP BDFCDTL -20100127ABU
24 KBID-LP FRESNO CA 187.3 APP BDISDTL -20091230ABZ
24 NEW MONTEREY CA 37.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BCC
24 NEW SALINAS CA 26.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANM
24 NEW SALINAS CA 0.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPM
25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA 0.0 CP BPEDT -20080314ACH
25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O901

25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA 0.0 APP BFRCET -20050811AAH
27 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 132.3 LIC BLCDT -20050131A0D
27 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 132.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O972

27 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 132.3 CP BPCDT -20080620ALV
30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.3 LIC BLEDT -20000601ADY
30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1088

30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.3 CP MOD BMPEDT -20100208AAJ
31 KSMS-TV  MONTEREY CA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20071120AEA
31 KSMS-TV  MONTEREY CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1118

31 KSMS-TV  MONTEREY CA 0.0 CP BPCDT -20081215ACX
38 K38JP SALINAS CA 26.6 LIC BLTTL -20071030ABG
38 K38JP SALINAS CA 26.6 CP BDFCDTL -20090710ARX
38 KRON-TV ~ SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20091026ACR
38 KRON-TV ~ SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1351

24 KRJR 167.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 KEZT-CA SACRAMENTO CA BDFCDTA  -20080804AEU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KZVU-LD CHICO CA 156.4 LIC BLDTL -20091016ABN
22 NEW MONTEREY CA 226.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825AUJ
22 K22FR SACRAMENTO CA 17.4 LIC BLTT -20061204ADU
22 KLFB-LP SALINAS CA 226.6 CP BDISDTL  -20090813AAN
22  KDTS-LD SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.2 APP BDISDTL  -20090706AAA
22 KTJH-LP UKIAH CA 121.1 CP BDISDTL -20090716ABA
22  KTJH-LP UKIAH CA 121.1 CP MOD BMPDTL -20100312AAV
22 K22J3v-D RENO NV 189.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825B0OP
22 K56I16 SILVER SPRINGS NV 214.5 CP BDISDTT  -20080804ADT
23 KRCB COTATI CA 98.5 CP BPEDT -20080617AEI
23  KRCB COTATI CA 98.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO817
23  KRCB COTATI CA 98.5 LIC BLEDT -20081107ACJ
23  K23JE-D DUNSMUIR, ETC. CA 303.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AHY
23 KHMM-CA HANFORD CA 244_.9 CP BDISDTA -20091112AMY
23 KHMM-LD HANFORD CA 244.9 CP MOD BMPDTL -20071102ATK

23 NEW MODESTO CA 130.8 APP BNPDTL -20100204ADP



23  KRDT-LD REDDING CA 248.5 LIC BLDTL -20090930ARE
23  NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 363.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825AKA
23 K23DT-D TAHOE CITY CA 160.9 LIC BLDTT -20090925ABY
23  K28El AUSTIN NV 395.0 APP BDISDTT  -20100518AEJ
23  K23FR-D WINNEMUCCA NV 417.9 LIC BLDTT -20070404AAM
24  NEW SALINAS CA 226.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANM
24  NEW SALINAS CA 201.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPM
24  KDSL-LD UKIAH CA 151.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061004ABF
24  NEW SILVER SPRINGS NV 214.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825B0B
24  K241B-D VERDI/MOGUL NV 174.1 LIC BLDTT -20081006AFB
24  KRJR 33.5 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 1
Result key: 1
Scenario 1 Affected station 11 KEZT-CA
Before Analysis
Results for: 23A CA SACRAMENTO BDFCDTA  20080804AEU CP

HAAT 93.0 m, ATV ERP 4.5 kw

POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1234310 3542.0

not affected by terrain losses 1234310 3542.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0

lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

After Analysis

Results for: 23A CA SACRAMENTO BDFCDTA  20080804AEU CP
HAAT 93.0 m, ATV ERP 4.5 kw
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1234310 3542.0
not affected by terrain losses 1234310 3542.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 1380 48.9
lost to ATV IX only 1380 48.9
lost to all IX 1380 48.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

24A USERRECORDO1

Percent new IX = 0.1118%

Worst case new IX 0.1118% Scenario 1

APP
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Statio

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
23 KEZT-CA

City/State
SACRAMENTO CA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

n

BLT

12

Application Ref. No.

TL -19970918JA

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KBSV CERES CA 118.0 LIC BLEDT -20090213AAZ
15 KBSV CERES CA 121.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0505



19 KOFY-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 123.9 LIC BLCDT -20000421ABF

19 KBWB SAN FRANCISCO CA 123.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO651

19 KOFY-TV ~SAN FRANCISCO CA 123.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090603AGC
21 KMAX-TV ~ SACRAMENTO CA 33.5 LIC BLCDT -20041018ABT
21 KMAX-TV ~ SACRAMENTO CA 33.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO734

21 KMAX-TV ~ SACRAMENTO CA 36.3 CP BPCDT -20080620ABK
22 KZVU-LD CHICO CA 156.5 LIC BLDTL -20091016ABN
22 K22FR SACRAMENTO CA 17.4 LIC BLTT -20061204ADU
22 KDTS-LD SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.2 APP BDISDTL -20090706AAA
22 KTJH-LP UKIAH CA 121.1 CP BDISDTL -20090716ABA
22 KTJH-LP UKIAH CA 121.1 CP MOD BMPDTL -20100312AAV
22 K22J3v-D RENO NV 189.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825B0OP
23 KRCB COTATI CA 98.6 CP BPEDT -20080617AEI
23 KRCB COTATI CA 98.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO817

23 KRCB COTATI CA 98.6 LIC BLEDT -20081107ACJ
23 K23JE-D DUNSMUIR, ETC. CA 303.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AHY
23 KHMM-CA  HANFORD CA 244.9 CP BDISDTA -20091112AMY
23 KHMM-LD HANFORD CA 244_.9 CP MOD BMPDTL -20071102ATK
23 NEW MODESTO CA 130.8 APP BNPDTL -20100204ADP
23 KMUV-LP MONTEREY CA 201.2 LIC BLTTL -20070402KPQ
23 KRDT-LD REDDING CA 248.5 LIC BLDTL -20090930ARE
23 NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 363.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825AKA
23 K23DT-D TAHOE CITY CA 160.9 LIC BLDTT -20090925ABY
23 K28EI AUSTIN NV 395.0 APP BDISDTT -20100518AEJ
24 NEW SALINAS CA 201.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPM
24 KDSL-LD UKIAH CA 151.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061004ABF
24 K241B-D VERDI/MOGUL NV 174.1 LIC BLDTT -20081006AFB
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 36.3 CP BPCDT -20080620ABM
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 36.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O900

25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 36.3 LIC BLCDT -20050516ANE
26 KTFK-DT STOCKTON CA 36.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616AClI
26 KTFK-TV  STOCKTON CA 36.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933

27 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 128.6 LIC BLCDT -20050131A0D
27 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 128.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0972

27 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 128.6 CP BPCDT -20080620ALV
30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 123.9 LIC BLEDT -20000601ADY
30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 123.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1088

30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 123.9 CP MOD BMPEDT -20100208AAJ
38 KRON-TV ~ SAN FRANCISCO CA 123.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20091026ACR
38 KRON-TV ~ SAN FRANCISCO CA 123.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1351

24 KRJR 33.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23DT-D TAHOE CITY CA BLDTT -20090925ABY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KZVU-LD CHICO CA 172.4 LIC BLDTL -20091016ABN
22  K22FH HAWTHORNE NV 135.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20100430AAD
22  K22JV-D RENO NV 33.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825B0OP
22  K561G SILVER SPRINGS NV 54.1 CP BDISDTT  -20080804ADT
23 KRCB COTATI CA 256.6 CP BPEDT -20080617AEI
23  KRCB COTATI CA 256.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O817
23  KRCB COTATI CA 256.6 LIC BLEDT -20081107ACJ
23  K23JE-D DUNSMUIR, ETC. CA 295.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AHY
23 KHMM-CA HANFORD CA 252.0 CP BDISDTA -20091112AMY
23  KHMM-LD HANFORD CA 252.0 CP MOD BMPDTL -20071102ATK

23 NEW MODESTO CA 219.9 APP BNPDTL -20100204ADP



23 KRDT-LD REDDING CA 269.6 LIC BLDTL -20090930ARE

23 KEZT-CA SACRAMENTO CA 160.9 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804AEU
23 K28EI AUSTIN NV 243.1 APP BDISDTT -20100518AEJ
23 NEW EUREKA NV 337.3 APP BNPDTT -20100322AAH
23 K23FR-D WINNEMUCCA NV 261.2 LIC BLDTT -20070404AAM
23 K23EX MEDFORD OR 426.8 CP BDFCDTA  -20081205AFK
24 K24FF-D LOVELOCK NV 133.5 LIC BLDTT -20091030ADJ
24 NEW SILVER SPRINGS NV 54.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825B0B
24 K241B-D VERDI/MOGUL NV 30.0 LIC BLDTT -20081006AFB
24 KRJR 181.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 K24GS BAKERSFIELD CA BLTTL -20050118ADI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 124.0 CP BPCDT -20000427ABZ
21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 124.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO735
21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 124.0 APP BMPCDT -20100409AAT
23  KZKC-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 43.4 CP BDISDTL  -20090113ABQ
23  KHMM-CA HANFORD CA 193.0 CP BDISDTA  -20091112AMY
23  KHMM-LD HANFORD CA 193.0 CP MOD BMPDTL -20071102ATK
23  KSMV-LD LOS ANGELES CA 155.4 APP BSTA -20091102ABP
23 KSMV-LD LOS ANGELES CA 155.4 LIC BLDTL -20100218AAD
23  KSMV-LD LOS ANGELES CA 155.4 APP BPDTL -20100315ADD
23  K231S-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 125.4 LIC BLDTT -20090622AAL
23 NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 144.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825AKA
23 KIMG-LP VENTURA CA 115.3 CP BDFCDTL -20100127ABU
23 NEW VICTORVILLE CA 181.3 APP BDCCDTL  -20060926A0B
24 NEW CHERRY VALLEY CA 225.1 APP BDCCDTL  -20061030ARA
24  KBID-LP FRESNO CA 193.2 APP BDISDTL  -20091230ABZ
24 NEW HEMET CA 259.8 APP BDCCDTL -20060926A0C
24 NEW MONTEREY CA 235.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BCC
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 156.8 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 114.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0858
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 156.8 STA BEXP -20090317ADV
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 156.8 STA BEXP -20051012ADH
24 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 252.5 APP BDCCDTL  -20061026AF1
24 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 292.1 APP BNPDTL -20100202AAV
24 NEW SALINAS CA 264.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANM
24  NEW SALINAS CA 268.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPM
24 NEW SANTA MARIA CA 136.3 APP BNPDTL -20100420AHR
24  KBEH SANTA PAULA CA 114.7 APP BDRT -20100407ABZ
24 KEGS-LD LAS VEGAS NV 368.5 LIC BLDTL -20100104ABL
25  KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 30.2 LIC BLCDT -20030701BOK
25  KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 30.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0899
25  KO3HK FRESNO CA 182.0 CP BDISDTL  -20090803AEE
25 KNET-CA LOS ANGELES CA 156.8 APP BDFCDTA -20090824A1V
25  KSKP-CA OXNARD CA 114.6 CP BDFCDTA  -20051017ABS
25  K25JL-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 125.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061016AA0
25  KLFA-LP SANTA MARIA CA 133.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20090727AGE
27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 123.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060630ACN
27  KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 123.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0973
39 KABE-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 43.4 LIC BLTTL -20071231AFG
39 KABE-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 43.4 STA BSTA -20041105BDJ
39 KABE-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 43.4 CP BDFCDTL -20080801BCP
39 K39HT-D RIDGECREST CA 125.4 LIC BLDTT -20080401AVF

39 NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 135.2 APP BNPDTL -20100423AAl1



39 KWHY-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 114.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ACD
39 NEW SANTA MARIA CA 136.3 APP BNPDTL -20100420AHU
24 KRJR 388.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 KNVN CHICO CA BPCDT -20080307AAC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 KRCB COTATI CA 216.4 CP BPEDT -20080617AEI
23 KRCB COTATI CA 216.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0817
23 KRCB COTATI CA 216.4 LIC BLEDT -20081107ACJ
24 KRJR 227.5 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 2

Result key: 2

Scenario 1 Affected station 15 KNVN

Before Analysis

Results for: 24A CA CHICO BPCDT 20080307AAC CP
HAAT 540.0 m, ATV ERP 321.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 409852 28792.5
not affected by terrain losses 374455 23964 .2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
After Analysis
Results for: 24A CA CHICO BPCDT 20080307AAC CP

HAAT 540.0 m, ATV ERP 321.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 409852 28792.5
not affected by terrain losses 374455 23964.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 630 45.0
lost to ATV IX only 630 45.0
lost to all IX 630 45.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

24A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.1682%

Result key: 3

Scenario 2 Affected station 15 KNVN

Before Analysis



Results for: 24A CA CHICO BPCDT

HAAT 540.0 m, ATV ERP 321.0 kw

POPULATION
within Noise Limited Contour 409852
not affected by terrain losses 374455
lost to NTSC IX 0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0
lost to ATV IX only 0
lost to all IX 0

20080307AAC CP

AREA (sq km)

28792.
23964.

5
2

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

After Analysis

Results for: 24A CA CHICO BPCDT

HAAT 540.0 m, ATV ERP 321.0 kW

POPULATION
within Noise Limited Contour 409852
not affected by terrain losses 374455
lost to NTSC IX 0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 630
lost to ATV IX only 630
lost to all IX 630

2

20080307AAC CP

AREA (sq km)

28792.
23964.
0.

45.
45.
45.

5
2
0
0
0
0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

24A
Percent new 1IX

Worst case new

USERRECORDO1

= 0.1682%

1X 0.1682% Scenario

1

APP
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State

24 K24HS-D

FORT JONES, ETC.

Application Ref. No.
-20080528ACU

CA

BMPDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
23 K23JE-D
23 KRDT-LD
23 K17AA
23 NEW
23 K23EX
24 KNVN
24 KNVN
24 K24HR-D
24 NEW
24 KDSL-LD
24 K24FF-D
24 NEW
24 K241B-D
24 K24BV
24 KDLN-LP
24 KPWC-LD
24 K24FH-D
24 K24HT-D
24 K57CH
24 KPWC-LD

25 K33HH

City/State
DUNSMUIR, ETC. CA
REDDING CA
CO0S BAY, ETC. OR
GRANTS PASS OR
MEDFORD OR
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
FORTUNA CA
FORTUNA CA
UKIAH CA
LOVELOCK NV
SILVER SPRINGS NV
VERDI/MOGUL NV
CAVE JUNCTION, ETC. OR
EUGENE OR
FOREST GROVE OR
GLIDE, ETC. OR
KLAMATH FALLS, ETC. OR
SUNRIVER OR
TILLAMOOK OR
REDDING CA

Dist(km)
63.2
108.8
224.9
118.5
85.0
162.6
162.6
166.2
166.2
274.5
385.4
382.4
334.3
98.2
303.8
416.6
198.0
119.4
276.9
408.4
108.8

Status
CP

Application Ref. No.

BDCCDTT
BLDTL
BDISDTT
BNPDTL
BDFCDTA
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTL
BLDTT
BNPDTL
BLDTT
BLTT
BMPDTL
BPDTL
BLDTT
BMPDTT
BDFCDTT
BLDTL
BDISDTL

-20061030AHY
—-20090930ARE
-20090804ABN
-20090825BGN
-20081205AFK
-20080307AAC
-DTVP0O857
-20061024AAH
-20100326ABlI
-20061004ABF
-20091030ADJ
-20090825B0B
-20081006AFB
-198805271C
-20080819ACW
-20090203ABG
-20091125AAS
-20080603AAB
-20091209ACR
-20090107ADZ
-20091214AEX



25 NEW YREKA CA 24.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825AQC

25 K25EN-D GOLD BEACH OR 158.1 LIC BLDTT -20100204ABD
25 K25JW-D HUGO, ETC. OR 105.5 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080404AAZ
25 K251M MEDFORD OR 61.7 CP BDFCDTL -20090824AAV
25 NEW MEDFORD OR 95.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFN
24 KRJR 388.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 K24HR-D FORTUNA CA BDCCDTT  -20061024AAH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23  K23JE-D DUNSMUIR, ETC. CA 176.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AHY
23  KRDT-LD REDDING CA 136.4 LIC BLDTL -20090930ARE
24 KNVN CHICO CA 171.8 CP BPCDT -20080307AAC
24  KNVN CHICO CA 171.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0857
24  K24HS-D FORT JONES, ETC. CA 166.2 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080528ACU
24  NEW FORTUNA CA 0.0 APP BDCCDTL  -20100326ABI
24  KDSL-LD UKIAH CA 168.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061004ABF
24  NEW SILVER SPRINGS NV 422.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825B0B
24  K241B-D VERDI/MOGUL NV 367.0 LIC BLDTT -20081006AFB
24  K24FH-D GLIDE, ETC. OR 338.9 LIC BLDTT -20091125AAS
24  K24HT-D KLAMATH FALLS, ETC. OR 284.6 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080603AAB
25  K33HH REDDING CA 136.4 APP BDISDTL  -20091214AEX
25  NEW YREKA CA 185.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825AQC
25 K25EN-D GOLD BEACH OR 225.7 LIC BLDTT -20100204ABD
25  K25IM MEDFORD OR 227.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20090824AAV
24  KRJR 328.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 NEW FORTUNA CA BDCCDTL  -20100326ABI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23  K23JE-D DUNSMUIR, ETC. CA 176.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AHY
23  KRDT-LD REDDING CA 136.4 LIC BLDTL -20090930ARE
24 KNVN CHICO CA 171.8 CP BPCDT -20080307AAC
24 KNVN CHICO CA 171.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O857
24  K24HS-D FORT JONES, ETC. CA 166.2 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080528ACU
24  K24HR-D FORTUNA CA 0.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024AAH
24  KDSL-LD UKIAH CA 168.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061004ABF
24  NEW SILVER SPRINGS NV 422.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825B0B
24  K241B-D VERDI/MOGUL NV 367.0 LIC BLDTT -20081006AFB
24  K24FH-D GLIDE, ETC. OR 338.9 LIC BLDTT -20091125AAS
24  K24HT-D KLAMATH FALLS, ETC. OR 284_.6 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080603AAB
25  K33HH REDDING CA 136.4 APP BDISDTL  -20091214AEX

25 NEW YREKA CA 185.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825AQC



25  K25EN-D GOLD BEACH OR 225.7 LIC
25  K25IM MEDFORD OR 227.6 CP
24  KRJR 328.7 APP
Proposal causes no interference

BLDTT -20100204ABD
BDFCDTL -20090824AAV
USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 KBID-LP FRESNO CA BDISDTL  -20091230ABZ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23  KZKC-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 195.0 CP BDISDTL  -20090113ABQ
23  KHMM-CA HANFORD CA 0.2 CP BDISDTA  -20091112AMY
23  KHMM-LD HANFORD CA 0.2 CP MOD BMPDTL -20071102ATK
23  NEW MODESTO CA 135.7 APP BNPDTL -20100204ADP
23  NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 219.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825AKA
24  NEW CHERRY VALLEY CA 396.9 APP BDCCDTL  -20061030ARA
24  NEW MONTEREY CA 179.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BCC
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 341.1 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 307.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0858

24  KBEH OXNARD CA 341.1 STA BEXP -20090317ADV
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 341.1 STA BEXP -20051012ADH
24  NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 412.1 APP BDCCDTL  -20061026AFI
24  NEW SALINAS CA 203.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANM
24 NEW SALINAS CA 187.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPM
24 NEW SANTA MARIA CA 257.0 APP BNPDTL -20100420AHR
24  KBEH SANTA PAULA CA 307.1 APP BDRT -20100407ABZ
24  KDSL-LD UKIAH CA 392.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061004ABF
24  KEGS-LD LAS VEGAS NV 411.5 LIC BLDTL -20100104ABL
24 K24FF-D LOVELOCK NV 343.9 LIC BLDTT -20091030ADJ
24  NEW SILVER SPRINGS NV 268.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825B0B
24  K241B-D VERDI/MOGUL NV 281.8 LIC BLDTT -20081006AFB
25  KO3HK FRESNO CA 24.5 CP BDISDTL  -20090803AEE
24 KRJR 224.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Total scenarios = 2

Result key: 4

Scenario 1 Affected station 19 KBID-LP

Before Analysis

Results for: 24A CA FRESNO BDISDTL  20091230ABZ APP

HAAT 975.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 725972 7191.2

not affected by terrain losses 709670 6735.1

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 7881 70.0

lost to ATV IX only 7881 70.0

lost to all IX 7881 70.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

23A CA HANFORD BDISDTA  20091112AMY CP
23A CA HANFORD BMPDTL 20071102ATK CP
25A CA FRESNO BDISDTL  20090803AEE CP

After Analysis



Results for: 24A CA FRESNO BDISDTL  20091230ABZ APP
HAAT 975.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 725972 7191.2
not affected by terrain losses 709670 6735.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 8128 79.0
lost to ATV IX only 8128 79.0
lost to all IX 8128 79.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
23A CA HANFORD BDISDTA  20091112AMY CP
23A CA HANFORD BMPDTL 20071102ATK CP
25A CA FRESNO BDISDTL  20090803AEE CP
24A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0352%
Result key: 5
Scenario 2 Affected station 19 KBID-LP

Before Analysis

Results for: 24A CA FRESNO BDISDTL  20091230ABZ APP
HAAT 975.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 725972 7191.2

not affected by terrain losses 709670 6735.1

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 7881 70.0

lost to ATV IX only 7881 70.0

lost to all IX 7881 70.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

23A CA HANFORD BDISDTA  20091112AMY CP
23A CA HANFORD BMPDTL 20071102ATK CP
25A CA FRESNO BDISDTL  20090803AEE CP

After Analysis

Results for: 24A CA FRESNO BDISDTL  20091230ABZ APP
HAAT 975.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 725972 7191.2
not affected by terrain losses 709670 6735.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 8128 79.0
lost to ATV IX only 8128 79.0
lost to all IX 8128 79.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
23A CA HANFORD BDISDTA  20091112AMY CP
23A CA HANFORD BMPDTL 20071102ATK CP
25A CA FRESNO BDISDTL  20090803AEE CP
24A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0352%
Worst case new IX 0.0352% Scenario 1
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 NEW MONTEREY CA BNPDTL -20090825BCC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23  KHMM-CA HANFORD CA 179.6 CP BDISDTA  -20091112AMY
23  KHMM-LD HANFORD CA 179.6 CP MOD BMPDTL -20071102ATK
23  NEW MODESTO CA 120.2 APP BNPDTL -20100204ADP
23  KMUV-LP MONTEREY CA 37.2 LIC BLTTL -20070402KPQ
23  NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 135.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825AKA
24  KBID-LP FRESNO CA 179.6 APP BDISDTL  -20091230ABZ
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 385.6 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 314.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O858
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 385.6 STA BEXP -20090317ADV
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 385.6 STA BEXP -20051012ADH
24  NEW SALINAS CA 29.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANM
24  NEW SALINAS CA 37.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPM
24  NEW SANTA MARIA CA 188.3 APP BNPDTL -20100420AHR
24  KBEH SANTA PAULA CA 314.2 APP BDRT -20100407ABZ
24  KDSL-LD UKIAH CA 334.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061004ABF
24  NEW SILVER SPRINGS NV 379.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825B0B
24  K241B-D VERDI/MOGUL NV 365.9 LIC BLDTT -20081006AFB
25  KO3HK FRESNO CA 156.6 CP BDISDTL  -20090803AEE
25  KLFA-LP SANTA MARIA CA 199.1 CP BDFCDTL  -20090727AGE
25  KQET WATSONVILLE CA 37.2 CP BPEDT -20080314ACH
25  KQET WATSONVILLE CA 37.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0901
25  KQET WATSONVILLE CA 37.2 APP BFRCET -20050811AAH
24  KRJR 200.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 NEW SALINAS CA BNPDTL -20090825ANM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23  KHMM-CA HANFORD CA 203.7 CP BDISDTA  -20091112AMY
23  KHMM-LD HANFORD CA 203.7 CP MOD BMPDTL -20071102ATK
23  NEW MODESTO CA 125.2 APP BNPDTL -20100204ADP
23  KMUV-LP MONTEREY CA 26.8 LIC BLTTL -20070402KPQ
23  KEZT-CA SACRAMENTO CA 226.2 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804AEU
23 NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 156.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825AKA
24  KBID-LP FRESNO CA 203.7 APP BDISDTL  -20091230ABZ
24  NEW MONTEREY CA 29.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BCC
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 339.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0858
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 412.9 STA BEXP -20090317ADV
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 412.9 STA BEXP -20051012ADH
24  NEW SALINAS CA 26.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPM
24  NEW SANTA MARIA CA 208.4 APP BNPDTL -20100420AHR
24  KBEH SANTA PAULA CA 339.5 APP BDRT -20100407ABZ
24  KDSL-LD UKIAH CA 315.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061004ABF
24 NEW SILVER SPRINGS NV 386.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825B0B
24  K241B-D VERDI/MOGUL NV 368.8 LIC BLDTT -20081006AFB
25  KO3HK FRESNO CA 181.6 CP BDISDTL  -20090803AEE
25  KLFA-LP SANTA MARIA CA 219.5 CP BDFCDTL  -20090727AGE
25  KQET WATSONVILLE CA 26.8 CP BPEDT -20080314ACH

25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA 26.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O901



25  KQET WATSONVILLE CA 26.8 APP BFRCET -20050811AAH
24  KRJR 192.7 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 NEW SALINAS CA BNPDTL -20090825BPM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 KHMM-CA HANFORD CA 187.4 CP BDISDTA  -20091112AMY
23  KHMM-LD HANFORD CA 187.4 CP MOD BMPDTL -20071102ATK
23 NEW MODESTO CA 98.8 APP BNPDTL -20100204ADP
23  KMUV-LP MONTEREY CA 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20070402KPQ
23  KEZT-CA SACRAMENTO CA 201.2 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804AEU
23 NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 172.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825AKA
24 KNVN CHICO CA 392.6 CP BPCDT -20080307AAC
24 KNVN CHICO CA 392.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO857
24  KBID-LP FRESNO CA 187.3 APP BDISDTL  -20091230ABZ
24 NEW MONTEREY CA 37.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BCC
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 350.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO0858
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 420.5 STA BEXP -20090317ADV
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 420.5 STA BEXP -20051012ADH
24 NEW SALINAS CA 26.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANM
24 NEW SANTA MARIA CA 225.3 APP BNPDTL -20100420AHR
24 KBEH SANTA PAULA CA 350.6 APP BDRT -20100407ABZ
24  KDSL-LD UKIAH CA 297.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061004ABF
24 NEW SILVER SPRINGS NV 359.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825B0B
24  K241B-D VERDI/MOGUL NV 342.0 LIC BLDTT -20081006AFB
25 KO3HK FRESNO CA 166.6 CP BDISDTL -20090803AEE
25  KQET WATSONVILLE CA 0.0 CP BPEDT -20080314ACH
25  KQET WATSONVILLE CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0901
25  KQET WATSONVILLE CA 0.0 APP BFRCET -20050811AAH
24 KRJR 167.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 KKFX-CA SAN LUIS OBISPO CA BLTTL -19980917JG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 112.5 CP BPCDT -20000427ABZ
21  KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 112.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO735
21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 112.5 APP BMPCDT -20100409AAT
23  KZKC-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 187.1 CP BDISDTL  -20090113ABQ
23 NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 0.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825AKA
23  KIMG-LP VENTURA CA 164.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20100127ABU
24 NEW CHERRY VALLEY CA 345.6 APP BDCCDTL  -20061030ARA
24  KBID-LP FRESNO CA 219.8 APP BDISDTL  -20091230ABZ
24 NEW HEMET CA 372.6 APP BDCCDTL -20060926A0C
24  NEW MONTEREY CA 135.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BCC

24 KBEH OXNARD CA 269.0 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV



24 KBEH OXNARD CA 187.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O858

24 KBEH OXNARD CA 269.0 STA BEXP -20090317ADV
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 269.0 STA BEXP -20051012ADH
24 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 380.6 APP BDCCDTL -20061026AFI
24 NEW SALINAS CA 156.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANM
24 NEW SALINAS CA 172.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPM
24 NEW SANTA MARIA CA 52.8 APP BNPDTL -20100420AHR
24 KBEH SANTA PAULA CA 187.9 APP BDRT -20100407ABZ
25 KO3HK FRESNO CA 196.8 CP BDISDTL -20090803AEE
25 KSKP-CA OXNARD CA 187.9 CP BDFCDTA  -20051017ABS
25 KLFA-LP SANTA MARIA CA 63.5 CP BDFCDTL -20090727AGE
27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 112.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060630ACN
27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 112.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0973

39 KASC-LD ATASCADERO CA 11.0 CP BDCCDTL -20070418ACU
39 NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 30.9 APP BNPDTL -20100423AAl1
39 KWHY-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 133.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ACD
39 NEW SANTA MARIA CA 52.8 APP BNPDTL -20100420AHU
24 KRJR 331.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 NEW SANTA MARIA CA BNPDTL -20100420AHR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23  KZKC-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 179.4 CP BDISDTL  -20090113ABQ
23  K23CL LOMPOC CA 19.3 LIC BLTT -19920804JD
23  NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 52.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825AKA
23  KIMG-LP VENTURA CA 120.2 CP BDFCDTL  -20100127ABU
24  NEW CHERRY VALLEY CA 309.8 APP BDCCDTL  -20061030ARA
24 KBID-LP FRESNO CA 257.0 APP BDISDTL -20091230ABZ
24 NEW HEMET CA 333.3 APP BDCCDTL  -20060926A0C
24  NEW MONTEREY CA 188.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BCC
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 232.6 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 146.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0858
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 232.6 STA BEXP -20090317ADV
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 232.6 STA BEXP -20051012ADH
24  NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 347.7 APP BDCCDTL  -20061026AFI
24 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 386.9 APP BNPDTL -20100202AAV
24  NEW SALINAS CA 208.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANM
24  NEW SALINAS CA 225.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPM
24  KKFX-CA SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 52.8 LIC BLTTL -19980917JG
24 KBEH SANTA PAULA CA 146.2 APP BDRT -20100407ABZ
25  KSKP-CA OXNARD CA 146.3 CP BDFCDTA  -20051017ABS
25  KLFA-LP SANTA MARIA CA 11.1 CP BDFCDTL  -20090727AGE
25  KLFA-LP SANTA MARIA CA 11.1 LIC BLTTL -19980714JB
24 KRJR 383.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 KDSL-LD UKIAH CA BDCCDTL  -20061004ABF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23  KRCB COTATI CA 97.0 CP BPEDT -20080617AEI
23  KRCB COTATI CA 97.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O817
23  KRCB COTATI CA 97.0 LIC BLEDT -20081107ACJ
23  KRDT-LD REDDING CA 175.8 LIC BLDTL -20090930ARE
23  KEZT-CA SACRAMENTO CA 151.7 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804AEU
24 KNVN CHICO CA 151.1 CP BPCDT -20080307AAC
24  KNVN CHICO CA 151.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0857
24  K24HS-D FORT JONES, ETC. CA 274.5 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080528ACU
24  K24HR-D FORTUNA CA 168.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024AAH
24  NEW FORTUNA CA 168.5 APP BDCCDTL  -20100326ABI
24  KBID-LP FRESNO CA 392.2 APP BDISDTL  -20091230ABZ
24  NEW MONTEREY CA 334.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BCC
24 NEW SALINAS CA 315.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANM
24  NEW SALINAS CA 297.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPM
24  K24FF-D LOVELOCK NV 388.1 LIC BLDTT -20091030ADJ
24  NEW SILVER SPRINGS NV 327.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825B0B
24  K241B-D VERDI/MOGUL NV 274.1 LIC BLDTT -20081006AFB
24  K24HT-D KLAMATH FALLS, ETC. OR 368.6 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080603AAB
25  K33HH REDDING CA 175.8 APP BDISDTL  -20091214AEX
24  KRJR 167.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 K24EY HAWTHORNE NV BLTT -20000111AAB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 KBBC-TV BISHOP CA 137.2 LIC BLCDT -20081103ABE
20 KBBC-TV BISHOP CA 137.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO700
23  KHMM-CA HANFORD CA 186.5 CP BDISDTA  -20091112AMY
23  KHMM-LD HANFORD CA 186.5 CP MOD BMPDTL -20071102ATK
23  K23DT-D TAHOE CITY CA 137.5 LIC BLDTT -20090925ABY
23  K28EI AUSTIN NV 163.4 APP BDISDTT  -20100518AEJ
24 KNVN CHICO CA 353.2 CP BPCDT -20080307AAC
24 KNVN CHICO CA 353.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O857
24  KBID-LP FRESNO CA 186.3 APP BDISDTL  -20091230ABZ
24  NEW MONTEREY CA 338.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BCC
24  NEW SALINAS CA 353.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANM
24  NEW SALINAS CA 329.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPM
24  KDSL-LD UKIAH CA 393.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061004ABF
24  NEW BEOWOWE NV 276.0 APP BDCCDTT  -20100329ADH
24  K24GY-D ELY NV 348.6 LIC BLDTT -20100104AAM
24  K24FF-D LOVELOCK NV 168.4 LIC BLDTT -20091030ADJ
24 NEW SILVER SPRINGS NV 116.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825B0B
24  K241B-D VERDI/MOGUL NV 159.6 LIC BLDTT -20081006AFB
25  NEW CARSON CITY NV 121.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANT
25 K25KR-D ROUND MOUNTAIN NV 167.7 LIC BLDTT -20091124AHU
26 KREN-TV RENO NV 137.6 LIC BLCDT -20090227AAM
26 KREN-TV RENO NV 137.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0950
39 NEW CARSON CITY NV 117.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BNF
39 KB39EZ MINA /7 LUNING NV 51.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520ACH

39 K58CY SHURZ NV 48.4 APP BDISDTT -20100430ADN



24  KRJR 256.8 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 K24FF-D LOVELOCK NV BLDTT -20091030ADJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23  K23DT-D TAHOE CITY CA 133.5 LIC BLDTT -20090925ABY
23  K28El AUSTIN NV 158.2 APP BDISDTT  -20100518AEJ
23  K23FR-D WINNEMUCCA NV 128.4 LIC BLDTT -20070404AAM
24 KNVN CHICO CA 285.9 CP BPCDT -20080307AAC
24 KNVN CHICO CA 285.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0857
24  K24HS-D FORT JONES, ETC. CA 385.4 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080528ACU
24  KBID-LP FRESNO CA 343.9 APP BDISDTL  -20091230ABZ
24  KDSL-LD UKIAH CA 388.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061004ABF
24  NEW BEOWOWE NV 181.5 APP BDCCDTT  -20100329ADH
24 K24GY-D ELY NV 368.1 LIC BLDTT -20100104AAM
24 NEW SILVER SPRINGS NV 85.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825B0B
24  K241B-D VERDI/MOGUL NV 119.6 LIC BLDTT -20081006AFB
24  K24GE-D WELLS NV 340.7 LIC BLDTT -20090709A0R
24  K24HT-D KLAMATH FALLS, ETC. OR 352.2 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080603AAB
25  NEW CARSON CITY NV 126.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANT
25  K251W-D GOLCONDA NV 156.6 LIC BLDTT -20090506ACD
25 K25KR-D ROUND MOUNTAIN NV 163.3 LIC BLDTT -20091124AHU
24  KRJR 314.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 NEW SILVER SPRINGS NV BNPDTL -20090825B0B

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23  KEZT-CA SACRAMENTO CA 214.5 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804AEU
23  K23DT-D TAHOE CITY CA 54.1 LIC BLDTT -20090925ABY
23 K28El AUSTIN NV 191.6 APP BDISDTT  -20100518AEJ
23 K23FR-D WINNEMUCCA NV 213.5 LIC BLDTT -20070404AAM
24 KNVN CHICO CA 253.2 CP BPCDT -20080307AAC
24 KNVN CHICO CA 253.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0857
24  K24HS-D FORT JONES, ETC. CA 382.4 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080528ACU
24 K24HR-D FORTUNA CA 422.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AAH
24 NEW FORTUNA CA 422.7 APP BDCCDTL  -20100326ABI
24  KBID-LP FRESNO CA 268.6 APP BDISDTL  -20091230ABZ
24 NEW MONTEREY CA 379.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BCC
24 NEW SALINAS CA 386.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANM
24  NEW SALINAS CA 359.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPM
24  KDSL-LD UKIAH CA 327.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061004ABF
24 NEW BEOWOWE NV 255.1 APP BDCCDTT  -20100329ADH
24 K24GY-D ELY NV 404.6 LIC BLDTT -20100104AAM
24  K24EY HAWTHORNE NV 116.0 LIC BLTT -20000111AAB

24 K24FF-D LOVELOCK NV 85.3 LIC BLDTT -20091030ADJ



24 K241B-D
24 K24GE-D
24 K24HT-D
25 NEW
25 K25KR-D
24 KRJR

VERDI/MOGUL NV

WELLS NV

KLAMATH FALLS, ETC. OR
CARSON CITY NV

ROUND MOUNTAIN NV

Proposal causes no interference

55.9
414.6
375.8

43.4
197.1
233.5

LIC
LIC
CP MOD
APP
LIC
APP

BLDTT
BLDTT
BMPDTT
BNPDTL
BLDTT

-20081006AFB
-20090709A0R
-20080603AAB
-20090825ANT
-20091124AHU

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel
24

Call
K241B-D

City/State
VERDI/MOGUL NV

Application Ref. No.

29

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-20081006AFB

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23  KEZT-CA SACRAMENTO CA 174.1 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804AEU
23  K23DT-D TAHOE CITY CA 30.0 LIC BLDTT -20090925ABY
24 KNVN CHICO CA 198.4 CP BPCDT -20080307AAC
24 KNVN CHICO CA 198.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO857
24  K24HS-D FORT JONES, ETC. CA 334.3 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080528ACU
24  K24HR-D FORTUNA CA 367.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024AAH
24 NEW FORTUNA CA 367.0 APP BDCCDTL  -20100326ABI
24  KBID-LP FRESNO CA 281.8 APP BDISDTL  -20091230ABZ
24  NEW MONTEREY CA 365.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BCC
24 NEW SALINAS CA 368.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANM
24 NEW SALINAS CA 342.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPM
24 KDSL-LD UKIAH CA 274.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061004ABF
24  NEW BEOWOWE NV 299.7 APP BDCCDTT  -20100329ADH
24  K24FF-D LOVELOCK NV 119.6 LIC BLDTT -20091030ADJ
24 NEW SILVER SPRINGS NV 55.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825B0B
24 K24HT-D KLAMATH FALLS, ETC. OR 339.8 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080603AAB
25  NEW CARSON CITY NV 40.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANT
25  KRRI-LP RENO NV 12.1 LIC BLTTL -19981028JG
24 KRJR 198.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
25 K25H1

City/State
SANTA ROSA CA

Application Ref. No.
BLTT -20031103ACP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  KMAX-TV SACRAMENTO CA 105.6 LIC BLCDT -20041018ABT
21 KMAX-TV  SACRAMENTO CA 105.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO734
21 KMAX-TV SACRAMENTO CA 105.4 CP BPCDT -20080620ABK
23  KRCB COTATI CA 19.2 CP BPEDT -20080617AEI
23  KRCB COTATI CA 19.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0817
23 KRCB COTATI CA 19.2 LIC BLEDT -20081107ACJ
24  KDSL-LD UKIAH CA 77.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061004ABF
25  KO3HK FRESNO CA 318.2 CP BDISDTL  -20090803AEE
25  K33HH REDDING CA 238.8 APP BDISDTL  -20091214AEX
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 105.4 CP BPCDT -20080620ABM
25  KOVR STOCKTON CA 105.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0900
25  KOVR STOCKTON CA 105.4 LIC BLCDT -20050516ANE



25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA 219.9 CP BPEDT -20080314ACH

25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA 219.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0901

25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA 219.9 APP BFRCET -20050811AAH
25 NEW YREKA CA 346.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825AQC
25 NEW CARSON CITY NV 269.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANT
25 K251M MEDFORD OR 395.6 CP BDFCDTL -20090824AAV
26 K26JV-D HEALDSBURG CA 47.4 CP BNPDTL -20090825BKK
26 KTFK-DT STOCKTON CA 105.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACI
26 KTFK-TV  STOCKTON CA 105.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933

27 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 93.5 LIC BLCDT -20050131A0D
27 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 93.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O972

27 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 93.5 CP BPCDT -20080620ALV
29 KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 LIC BLCDT -19990301KF

29 KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1048

29 KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080603AAG
32 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 18.1 CP BPCDT -20091105ACC
32 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 18.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1161

33 KMTP-TV ~ SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 CP MOD BMPEDT -20091202AAB
33 KMTP-TV ~ SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1200

39 KCNS SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 LIC BLCDT -20060221AES
39 KCNS SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1387

39 KCNS SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 CP BPCDT -20080909ABW
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 104.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ADJ
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 104.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1420

40 KMMC-LP SAN FRANCISCO CA 93.5 CP BDFCDTL -20080801A0G
40 KQRM-LP  SANTA ROSA CA 0.0 CP BPTTL -20080505AAE
24 KRJR 105.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA BPCDT -20080620ABM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25  KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 396.6 LIC BLCDT -20030701BOK
25 KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 396.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0899
25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA 164.9 CP BPEDT -20080314ACH
25  KQET WATSONVILLE CA 164.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0901
25  KQET WATSONVILLE CA 164.9 APP BFRCET -20050811AAH
26  KTFK-DT STOCKTON CA 0.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACI
26 KTFK-TV STOCKTON CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933
26  KREN-TV RENO NV 184.1 LIC BLCDT -20090227AAM
26  KREN-TV RENO NV 184.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0950
24  KRJR 2.9 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 10

Result key: 6

Scenario 1 Affected station 31 KOVR

Before Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP

HAAT 614.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8563837 48433.4
not affected by terrain losses 5765435 41567.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 431880 920.4



lost to ATV IX only 431880 920.4

lost to all IX 431880 920.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
25A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20030701BOK LIC
25A CA WATSONVILLE BPEDT 20080314ACH CP

After Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP
HAAT 614.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8563837 48433.4
not affected by terrain losses 5765435 41567.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 434943 998.0
lost to ATV IX only 434943 998.0
lost to all IX 434943 998.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

25A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20030701BOK LIC

25A CA WATSONVILLE BPEDT 20080314ACH CP

24A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.0574%

Result key: 7

Scenario 2 Affected station 31 KOVR

Before Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP
HAAT 614.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8563837 48433.4

not affected by terrain losses 5765435 41567.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 431880 920.4

lost to ATV IX only 431880 920.4

lost to all IX 431880 920.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

25A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20030701BOK LIC
25A CA WATSONVILLE DTVPLN DTVP0901 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP
HAAT 614.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8563837 48433.4

not affected by terrain losses 5765435 41567.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 434943 998.0

lost to ATV IX only 434943 998.0

lost to all IX 434943 998.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

25A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20030701BOK LIC
25A CA WATSONVILLE DTVPLN DTVP0901 PLN
24A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.0574%



Result key: 8
Scenario 3 Affected station 31 KOVR
Before Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP
HAAT 614.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8563837 48433.4

not affected by terrain losses 5765435 41567.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 431880 920.4

lost to ATV IX only 431880 920.4

lost to all IX 431880 920.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

25A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP0899 PLN
25A CA WATSONVILLE BPEDT 20080314ACH CP

After Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP
HAAT 614.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8563837 48433.4
not affected by terrain losses 5765435 41567.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 434943 998.0
lost to ATV IX only 434943 998.0
lost to all IX 434943 998.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

25A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP0899 PLN

25A CA WATSONVILLE BPEDT 20080314ACH CP

24A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.0574%

Result key: 9

Scenario 4 Affected station 31 KOVR

Before Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP
HAAT 614.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8563837 48433.4

not affected by terrain losses 5765435 41567.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 431880 920.4

lost to ATV IX only 431880 920.4

lost to all IX 431880 920.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4

25A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP0899 PLN
25A CA WATSONVILLE DTVPLN DTVP0O901 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP
HAAT 614.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8563837 48433.4
not affected by terrain losses 5765435 41567.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 434943 998.0



lost to ATV IX only 434943 998.0
lost to all IX 434943 998.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

25A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP0899 PLN
25A CA WATSONVILLE DTVPLN DTVP0901 PLN
24A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0574%

Result key: 10

Scenario 5 Affected station 31 KOVR

Before Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP

HAAT 614.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8563837 48433.4
not affected by terrain losses 5765435 41567.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 431880 920.4
lost to ATV IX only 431880 920.4
lost to all IX 431880 920.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

25A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20030701BOK LIC
25A CA WATSONVILLE BPEDT 20080314ACH CP

After Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP

HAAT 614.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8563837 48433.4
not affected by terrain losses 5765435 41567.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 434943 998.0
lost to ATV IX only 434943 998.0
lost to all IX 434943 998.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

25A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20030701BOK LIC
25A CA WATSONVILLE BPEDT 20080314ACH CP
24A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0574%

Result key: 11

Scenario 6 Affected station 31 KOVR

Before Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP

HAAT 614.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8563837 48433.4
not affected by terrain losses 5765435 41567.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 431880 920.4
lost to ATV IX only 431880 920.4
lost to all IX 431880 920.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

25A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20030701BOK LIC



25A CA WATSONVILLE DTVPLN DTVP0O901

After Analysis

PLN

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP
HAAT 614.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 8563837 48433.4
not affected by terrain losses 5765435 41567.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 434943 998.0
lost to ATV IX only 434943 998.0
lost to all IX 434943 998.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6
25A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20030701BOK LIC
25A CA WATSONVILLE DTVPLN DTVP0901 PLN
24A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0574%
Result key: 12
Scenario 7 Affected station 31 KOVR
Before Analysis
Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP
HAAT 614.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 8563837 48433.4
not affected by terrain losses 5765435 41567.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 431880 920.4
lost to ATV IX only 431880 920.4
lost to all IX 431880 920.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 7
25A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20030701BOK LIC
25A CA WATSONVILLE BFRCET 20050811AAH APP
After Analysis
Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP
HAAT 614.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 8563837 48433.4
not affected by terrain losses 5765435 41567.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 434943 998.0
lost to ATV IX only 434943 998.0
lost to all IX 434943 998.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 7
25A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20030701BOK LIC
25A CA WATSONVILLE BFRCET 20050811AAH APP
24A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0574%
Result key: 13
Scenario 8 Affected station 31 KOVR
Before Analysis
Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP

HAAT 614.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW



POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8563837 48433.4

not affected by terrain losses 5765435 41567.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 431880 920.4

lost to ATV IX only 431880 920.4

lost to all IX 431880 920.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 8

25A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP0899 PLN
25A CA WATSONVILLE BPEDT 20080314ACH CP

After Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP
HAAT 614.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8563837 48433.4
not affected by terrain losses 5765435 41567.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 434943 998.0
lost to ATV IX only 434943 998.0
lost to all IX 434943 998.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 8

25A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP0899 PLN

25A CA WATSONVILLE BPEDT 20080314ACH CP

24A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.0574%

Result key: 14

Scenario 9 Affected station 31 KOVR

Before Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP
HAAT 614.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8563837 48433.4

not affected by terrain losses 5765435 41567.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 431880 920.4

lost to ATV IX only 431880 920.4

lost to all IX 431880 920.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 9

25A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP0899 PLN
25A CA WATSONVILLE DTVPLN DTVP0901 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM  CP
HAAT 614.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8563837 48433.4

not affected by terrain losses 5765435 41567.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 434943 998.0

lost to ATV IX only 434943 998.0

lost to all IX 434943 998.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 9

25A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP0O899 PLN



25A CA WATSONVILLE DTVPLN DTVP0O901 PLN

24A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0574%

Result key: 15

Scenario 10 Affected station 31 KOVR

Before Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP
HAAT 614.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8563837 48433.4

not affected by terrain losses 5765435 41567.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 431880 920.4

lost to ATV IX only 431880 920.4

lost to all IX 431880 920.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 10

25A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP0899 PLN
25A CA WATSONVILLE BFRCET 20050811AAH APP

After Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP
HAAT 614.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8563837 48433.4
not affected by terrain losses 5765435 41567.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 434943 998.0
lost to ATV IX only 434943 998.0
lost to all IX 434943 998.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 10
25A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP0899 PLN
25A CA WATSONVILLE BFRCET 20050811AAH APP
24A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0574%
Worst case new IX 0.0574% Scenario 1

HHAH AR AR AR A AR A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA BLCDT -20050516ANE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25  KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 396.6 LIC BLCDT -20030701BOK
25 KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 396.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0899
25  KQET WATSONVILLE CA 164.9 CP BPEDT -20080314ACH
25  KQET WATSONVILLE CA 164.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0901
25  KQET WATSONVILLE CA 164.9 APP BFRCET -20050811AAH
26 KTFK-DT STOCKTON CA 0.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACI
26  KTFK-TV STOCKTON CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933
26  KREN-TV RENO NV 184.1 LIC BLCDT -20090227AAM



26 KREN-TV RENO NV 184.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0950

24 KRJR 2.9 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 10

Result key: 16

Scenario 1 Affected station 32 KOVR

Before Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20050516ANE  LIC
HAAT 591.0 m, ATV ERP 760.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8494743 45366.6

not affected by terrain losses 5531662 38955.9

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 467200 868.4

lost to ATV IX only 467200 868.4

lost to all IX 467200 868.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

25A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20030701BOK LIC
25A CA WATSONVILLE BPEDT 20080314ACH CP

After Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20050516ANE  LIC
HAAT 591.0 m, ATV ERP 760.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8494743 45366.6
not affected by terrain losses 5531662 38955.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 471775 957.8
lost to ATV IX only 471775 957.8
lost to all IX 471775 957.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

25A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20030701BOK LIC

25A CA WATSONVILLE BPEDT 20080314ACH CP

24A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.0903%

Result key: 17

Scenario 2 Affected station 32 KOVR

Before Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20050516ANE  LIC
HAAT 591.0 m, ATV ERP 760.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8494743 45366 .6

not affected by terrain losses 5531662 38955.9

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 467200 868.4

lost to ATV IX only 467200 868.4

lost to all IX 467200 868.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

25A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20030701BOK LIC
25A CA WATSONVILLE DTVPLN DTVP0901 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20050516ANE LIC



HAAT 591.0 m, ATV ERP 760.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8494743 45366.6
not affected by terrain losses 5531662 38955.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 471775 957.8
lost to ATV IX only 471775 957.8
lost to all IX 471775 957.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

25A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20030701BOK LIC

25A CA WATSONVILLE DTVPLN DTVP0901 PLN

24A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.0903%

Result key: 18

Scenario 3 Affected station 32 KOVR

Before Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20050516ANE  LIC
HAAT 591.0 m, ATV ERP 760.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8494743 45366.6

not affected by terrain losses 5531662 38955.9

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 467200 868.4

lost to ATV IX only 467200 868.4

lost to all IX 467200 868.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

25A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP0899 PLN
25A CA WATSONVILLE BPEDT 20080314ACH CP

After Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20050516ANE  LIC
HAAT 591.0 m, ATV ERP 760.0 KW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8494743 45366.6
not affected by terrain losses 5531662 38955.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 471775 957.8
lost to ATV IX only 471775 957.8
lost to all IX 471775 957.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

25A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP0899 PLN

25A CA WATSONVILLE BPEDT 20080314ACH CP

24A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.0903%

Result key: 19

Scenario 4 Affected station 32 KOVR

Before Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20050516ANE  LIC
HAAT 591.0 m, ATV ERP 760.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8494743 45366.6
not affected by terrain losses 5531662 38955.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 467200 868.4



lost to ATV IX only 467200 868.4

lost to all IX 467200 868.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
25A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP0899 PLN
25A CA WATSONVILLE DTVPLN DTVP0901 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20050516ANE  LIC
HAAT 591.0 m, ATV ERP 760.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8494743 45366.6
not affected by terrain losses 5531662 38955.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 471775 957.8
lost to ATV IX only 471775 957.8
lost to all IX 471775 957.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4

25A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP0899 PLN

25A CA WATSONVILLE DTVPLN DTVP0901 PLN

24A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.0903%

Result key: 20

Scenario 5 Affected station 32 KOVR

Before Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20050516ANE  LIC
HAAT 591.0 m, ATV ERP 760.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8494743 45366.6

not affected by terrain losses 5531662 38955.9

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 467200 868.4

lost to ATV IX only 467200 868.4

lost to all IX 467200 868.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5

25A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20030701BOK LIC
25A CA WATSONVILLE BPEDT 20080314ACH CP

After Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20050516ANE  LIC
HAAT 591.0 m, ATV ERP 760.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8494743 45366.6

not affected by terrain losses 5531662 38955.9

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 471775 957.8

lost to ATV IX only 471775 957.8

lost to all IX 471775 957.8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5

25A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20030701BOK LIC
25A CA WATSONVILLE BPEDT 20080314ACH CP
24A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.0903%



Result key: 21
Scenario 6 Affected station 32 KOVR
Before Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20050516ANE  LIC
HAAT 591.0 m, ATV ERP 760.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8494743 45366.6

not affected by terrain losses 5531662 38955.9

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 467200 868.4

lost to ATV IX only 467200 868.4

lost to all IX 467200 868.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6

25A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20030701BOK LIC
25A CA WATSONVILLE DTVPLN DTVP0901 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20050516ANE  LIC
HAAT 591.0 m, ATV ERP 760.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8494743 45366.6
not affected by terrain losses 5531662 38955.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 471775 957.8
lost to ATV IX only 471775 957.8
lost to all IX 471775 957.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6

25A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20030701BOK LIC

25A CA WATSONVILLE DTVPLN DTVP0901 PLN

24A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.0903%

Result key: 22

Scenario 7 Affected station 32 KOVR

Before Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20050516ANE  LIC
HAAT 591.0 m, ATV ERP 760.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8494743 45366 .6

not affected by terrain losses 5531662 38955.9

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 467200 868.4

lost to ATV IX only 467200 868.4

lost to all IX 467200 868.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 7

25A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20030701BOK LIC
25A CA WATSONVILLE BFRCET 20050811AAH APP

After Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20050516ANE  LIC
HAAT 591.0 m, ATV ERP 760.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8494743 45366.6
not affected by terrain losses 5531662 38955.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 471775 957.8



lost to ATV IX only 471775 957.8
lost to all IX 471775 957.8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

25A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20030701BOK LIC
25A CA WATSONVILLE BFRCET 20050811AAH APP
24A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0903%

Result key: 23

Scenario 8 Affected station 32 KOVR

Before Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20050516ANE
HAAT 591.0 m, ATV ERP 760.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8494743 45366.6
not affected by terrain losses 5531662 38955.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 467200 868.4
lost to ATV IX only 467200 868.4
lost to all IX 467200 868.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

25A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP0899 PLN
25A CA WATSONVILLE BPEDT 20080314ACH CP

After Analysis
Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20050516ANE

HAAT 591.0 m, ATV ERP 760.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8494743 45366.6
not affected by terrain losses 5531662 38955.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 471775 957.8
lost to ATV IX only 471775 957.8
lost to all IX 471775 957.8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

25A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP0899 PLN
25A CA WATSONVILLE BPEDT 20080314ACH CP
24A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0903%

Result key: 24

Scenario 9 Affected station 32 KOVR

Before Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20050516ANE
HAAT 591.0 m, ATV ERP 760.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8494743 45366.6
not affected by terrain losses 5531662 38955.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 467200 868.4
lost to ATV IX only 467200 868.4
lost to all IX 467200 868.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

25A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP0899 PLN

LIC

LIC

LIC



25A CA WATSONVILLE DTVPLN DTVP0901 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20050516ANE LIC

HAAT 591.0 m, ATV ERP 760.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8494743 45366.6
not affected by terrain losses 5531662 38955.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 471775 957.8
lost to ATV IX only 471775 957.8
lost to all IX 471775 957.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 9

25A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP0899 PLN

25A CA WATSONVILLE DTVPLN DTVP0901 PLN

24A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.0903%

Result key: 25

Scenario 10 Affected station 32 KOVR

Before Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20050516ANE  LIC
HAAT 591.0 m, ATV ERP 760.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8494743 45366.6

not affected by terrain losses 5531662 38955.9

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 467200 868.4

lost to ATV IX only 467200 868.4

lost to all IX 467200 868.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 10

25A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP0899 PLN
25A CA WATSONVILLE BFRCET 20050811AAH APP

After Analysis

Results for: 25A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20050516ANE  LIC
HAAT 591.0 m, ATV ERP 760.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 8494743 45366.6
not affected by terrain losses 5531662 38955.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 471775 957.8
lost to ATV IX only 471775 957.8
lost to all IX 471775 957.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 10
25A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP0899 PLN
25A CA WATSONVILLE BFRCET 20050811AAH APP
24A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0903%
Worst case new IX 0.0903% Scenario 1
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA BPEDT -20080314ACH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25  KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 288.1 LIC BLCDT -20030701BOK
25  KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 288.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0899
25  KOVR STOCKTON CA 164.9 CP BPCDT -20080620ABM
25  KOVR STOCKTON CA 164.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0900
25  KOVR STOCKTON CA 164.9 LIC BLCDT -20050516ANE
26  KTFK-DT STOCKTON CA 164.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACI
26  KTFK-TV STOCKTON CA 164.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933
24  KRJR 167.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA BFRCET -20050811AAH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25  KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 288.1 LIC BLCDT -20030701BOK
25  KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 288.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0899
25  KOVR STOCKTON CA 164.9 CP BPCDT -20080620ABM
25  KOVR STOCKTON CA 164.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0900
25  KOVR STOCKTON CA 164.9 LIC BLCDT -20050516ANE
26  KTFK-DT STOCKTON CA 164.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACI
26  KTFK-TV STOCKTON CA 164.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933
24  KRJR 167.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 NEW CARSON CITY NV BNPDTL -20090825ANT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24  K24FF-D LOVELOCK NV 126.9 LIC BLDTT -20091030ADJ
24 NEW SILVER SPRINGS NV 43.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825B0B
24  K241B-D VERDI/MOGUL NV 40.6 LIC BLDTT -20081006AFB
25  KO3HK FRESNO CA 258.9 CP BDISDTL  -20090803AEE
25  K33HH REDDING CA 285.5 APP BDISDTL  -20091214AEX
25  KOVR STOCKTON CA 192.5 CP BPCDT -20080620ABM
25  KOVR STOCKTON CA 192.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0900
25  KOVR STOCKTON CA 192.5 LIC BLCDT -20050516ANE
25  KQET WATSONVILLE CA 319.6 CP BPEDT -20080314ACH
25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA 319.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0901
25  KQET WATSONVILLE CA 319.6 APP BFRCET -20050811AAH

25 NEW YREKA CA 358.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825AQC



25 K251W-D GOLCONDA NV 283.5 LIC BLDTT -20090506ACD

25 KRRI-LP RENO NV 36.9 LIC BLTTL -19981028JG
25 K25KR-D ROUND MOUNTAIN NV 234.0 LIC BLDTT -20091124AHU
25 K251M MEDFORD OR 389.7 CP BDFCDTL -20090824AAV
26 KREN-TV RENO NV 16.4 LIC BLCDT -20090227AAM
26 KREN-TV RENO NV 16.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O950

24 KRJR 190.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 NEW CHIO CA BNPTTL -20000830BLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23  KRCB COTATI CA 119.8 CP BPEDT -20080617AEI
23  KRCB COTATI CA 119.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO817
23  KRCB COTATI CA 119.8 LIC BLEDT -20081107ACJ
24 KNVN CHICO CA 116.9 CP BPCDT -20080307AAC
24 KNVN CHICO CA 116.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO857
25  K33HH REDDING CA 169.9 APP BDISDTL  -20091214AEX
25  KOVR STOCKTON CA 113.1 CP BPCDT -20080620ABM
25  KOVR STOCKTON CA 113.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0900
25  KOVR STOCKTON CA 113.1 LIC BLCDT -20050516ANE
25  NEW CARSON CITY NV 179.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANT
26  NEW CHICO CA 55.6 APP BNPTTL -200008308BQl
26  K26JV-D HEALDSBURG CA 118.8 CP BNPDTL -20090825BKK
26 K26CGK LAKEPORT CA 88.9 LIC BLTTL -20030130AHS
26 NEW MOUNT SHASTA CA 232.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825CBF
26  KGEC-LP REDDING CA 169.8 APP BMIPTTL  -20000831CHI
26  KGEC-LP REDDING CA 169.8 LIC BLTTL -19971023JG
26  KCWB-LP REEDLEY CA 316.2 APP BDISDTL  -20091230ABY
26 K27FX SACRAMENTO CA 60.1 APP BPTTL -20020816AAS
26  NEW SALINAS CA 318.4 APP BNPDTL -20100329AFQ
26  KTFK-DT STOCKTON CA 113.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACI
26  KTFK-TV STOCKTON CA 113.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933
26 NEW YREKA CA 274.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825AQN
26  KREN-TV RENO NV 164.0 LIC BLCDT -20090227AAM
26  KREN-TV RENO NV 164.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0950
26 KMVU-DT MEDFORD OR 350.2 CP BPCDT -20080324A1V
26  KmvU MEDFORD OR 350.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0956
27  KUCO-LP CHICO CA 81.3 CP BDFCDTL  -20060329AEM
27  KEXT-CA MODESTO CA 198.5 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804AER
27  NEW RENO NV 163.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825AQ0
27  NEW RENO NV 182.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825B00
27  NEW RENO NV 163.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BTW
40  KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 109.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ADJ
40  KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 109.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1420
41  K41LH-D CHICO CA 70.3 CP BNPDTL -20090825A0Y
24  KRJR 110.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26GK LAKEPORT CA BLTTL -20030130AHS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 KOFY-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.9 LIC BLCDT -20000421ABF
19 KBWB SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O651
19 KOFY-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090603AGC
23  KRCB COTATI CA 73.1 CP BPEDT -20080617AEI
23  KRCB COTATI CA 73.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO817
23  KRCB COTATI CA 73.1 LIC BLEDT -20081107ACJ
25  K33HH REDDING CA 186.2 APP BDISDTL  -20091214AEX
26 NEW CHICO CA 118.1 APP BNPTTL -20000830BQ1
26 NEW CHIO CA 88.9 APP BNPTTL -20000830BLN
26  K26JV-D HEALDSBURG CA 31.5 CP BNPDTL -20090825BKK
26 NEW MOUNT SHASTA CA 258.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825CBF
26  KGEC-LP REDDING CA 185.9 APP BMJPTTL  -20000831CHI
26  KCWB-LP REEDLEY CA 361.5 APP BDISDTL  -20091230ABY
26  NEW SALINAS CA 307.8 APP BNPDTL -20100329AFQ
26  KTFK-DT STOCKTON CA 138.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACI
26  KTFK-TV STOCKTON CA 138.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933
26 NEW YREKA CA 293.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825AQN
26  KREN-TV RENO NV 251.2 LIC BLCDT -20090227AAM
26  KREN-TV RENO NV 251.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0950
26  KMVU-DT MEDFORD OR 367.8 CP BPCDT -20080324A1V
26  KMmvU MEDFORD OR 367.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0956
27 KUCO-LP CHICO CA 141.1 CP BDFCDTL -20060329AEM
27  K27EE UKIAH CA 31.5 LIC BLTT -199503221C
29  KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.9 LIC BLCDT -19990301KF
29  KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1048
29 KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080603AAG
30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.9 LIC BLEDT -20000601ADY
30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1088
30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.9 CP MOD BMPEDT -20100208AAJ
33 KMTP-TV ~SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.9 CP MOD BMPEDT -20091202AAB
33 KMTP-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1200
34  KFSF-DT VALLEJO CA 139.9 LIC BLCDT -20030620ABV
34  KFSF-TV VALLEJO CA 139.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1235
34 KFSF-DT VALLEJO CA 139.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20091123AGM
40  KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 135.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ADJ
40  KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 135.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1420
41  K41LH-D CHICO CA 118.8 CP BNPDTL -20090825A0Y
41 KA41AF UKIAH CA 31.5 LIC BLTT -198301251M
24  KRJR 137.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAH AR AR A AR AR A A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K27FX SACRAMENTO CA BPTTL -20020816AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 KUVS-DT MODESTO CA 94.7 LIC BLCDT -20020906ABH
18 KUVS-TV MODESTO CA 94.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO617
23  KRCB COTATI CA 122.0 CP BPEDT -20080617AEI

23 KRCB COTATI CA 122.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO817



23 KRCB COTATI CA 122.0 LIC BLEDT -20081107ACJ

25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 67.8 CP BPCDT -20080620ABM
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 67.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O900

25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 67.8 LIC BLCDT -20050516ANE
25 NEW CARSON CITY NV 147.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANT
26 NEW CHIO CA 60.1 APP BNPTTL -20000830BLN
26 K26JV-D HEALDSBURG CA 150.0 CP BNPDTL -20090825BKK
26 NEW MOUNT SHASTA CA 285.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825CBF
26 KGEC-LP REDDING CA 227.0 APP BMJIPTTL -20000831CHI
26 KGEC-LP REDDING CA 227.0 LIC BLTTL -19971023JG

26 KCWB-LP REEDLEY CA 256.0 APP BDISDTL -20091230ABY
26 NEW SALINAS CA 274.9 APP BNPDTL -20100329AFQ
26 NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 390.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825AJ3V
26 KTFK-DT STOCKTON CA 67.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616AClI
26 KTFK-TV  STOCKTON CA 67.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933

26 NEW YREKA CA 328.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825AQN
26 KREN-TV RENO NV 134.8 LIC BLCDT -20090227AAM
26 KREN-TV ~RENO NV 134.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O950

27 KUCO-LP CHICO CA 130.0 CP BDFCDTL -20060329AEM
27 KEXT-CA MODESTO CA 150.4 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AER
27 K27EU SACRAMENTO CA 0.0 LIC BLTTL -19970213JG

27 NEW RENO NV 134.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825AQ0
27 NEW RENO NV 161.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825B00
27 NEW RENO NV 134.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BTW
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 64.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ADJ
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 64.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1420

41 K41LH-D CHICO CA 125.8 CP BNPDTL -20090825A0Y
41 KNVV-LP RENO NV 134.8 CP BDFCDTT -20091023AAB
24 KRJR 64.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
27 KEXT-CA MODESTO CA BLTTA -20030123ACJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 KOFY-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.7 LIC BLCDT -20000421ABF
19 KBWB SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO651
19  KOFY-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090603AGC
23  KRCB COTATI CA 144.5 CP BPEDT -20080617AEI
23  KRCB COTATI CA 144.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO817
23  KRCB COTATI CA 144.5 LIC BLEDT -20081107ACJ
25  KOVR STOCKTON CA 85.5 CP BPCDT -20080620ABM
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 85.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O900
25  KOVR STOCKTON CA 85.5 LIC BLCDT -20050516ANE
25  KQET WATSONVILLE CA 81.5 CP BPEDT -20080314ACH
25  KQET WATSONVILLE CA 81.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0901
25  KQET WATSONVILLE CA 81.5 APP BFRCET -20050811AAH
26  KCWB-LP REEDLEY CA 175.7 APP BDISDTL  -20091230ABY
26 NEW SALINAS CA 125.6 APP BNPDTL -20100329AFQ
26  KTFK-DT STOCKTON CA 85.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACI
26  KTFK-TV STOCKTON CA 85.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933
27  KEBK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 333.8 APP BDISDTL  -20090114AES
27  KUCO-LP CHICO CA 277.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20060329AEM
27  KJKZ-LP FRESNO CA 200.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20090220ADZ
27  KJKZ-LP FRESNO CA 200.6 LIC BLTTL -20070130AAY

27 K27GZ MARIPOSA CA 117.0 LIC BLTT -20020221AAJ



27 KYMB-LD MONTEREY CA 110.2 LIC BLDTT -20090423AAX
27 KUCO-LP RED BLUFF CA 277.7 STA BSTA -20030417ACD
27 K27JD-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 396.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061016AAP
27 K27EU SACRAMENTO CA 150.4 LIC BLTTL -19970213JG

27 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 98.2 LIC BLCDT -20050131A0D
27 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 98.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0972

27 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 98.2 CP BPCDT -20080620ALV
27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 351.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060630ACN
27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 351.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0973

27 K27EE UKIAH CA 237.1 LIC BLTT -199503221C

27 NEW RENO NV 240.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825AQ0
27 NEW RENO NV 273.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825B00
27 NEW RENO NV 240.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BTW
28 KKPM-CA CHICO CA 196.1 CP BDFCDTA  -20081031ABI
28 KKPM-CA CHICO CA 196.1 APP BPDTA -20100419ACO
28 NEW SALINAS CA 107.5 APP BNPDTL -20100329AFR
28 KFTL-CA SAN FRANCISCO CA 98.1 CP BDFCDTA -20090603AGJ
28 KDTV-CA SANTA ROSA CA 171.3 CP BDFCDTA  -20090630ACA
28 KMMW-LD STOCKTON CA 89.9 CP BDISTTL -20060403A0S
28 KMMW-LD  STOCKTON CA 89.9 LIC BLDTL -20090518ADI
29 KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.6 LIC BLCDT -19990301KF

29 KPIX-TV ~SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1048

29 KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080603AAG
30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.7 LIC BLEDT -20000601ADY
30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1088

30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.7 CP MOD BMPEDT -20100208AAJ
31 KSMS-TV  MONTEREY CA 81.5 LIC BLCDT -20071120AEA
31 KSMS-TV  MONTEREY CA 81.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1118

31 KSMS-TV  MONTEREY CA 81.5 CP BPCDT -20081215ACX
34 KFSF-DT VALLEJO CA 101.7 LIC BLCDT -20030620ABV
34 KFSF-TV VALLEJO CA 101.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1235

34 KFSF-DT VALLEJO CA 101.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20091123AGM
35 KCRA-TV  SACRAMENTO CA 88.1 CP BPCDT -20080208AEM
35 KCRA-TV  SACRAMENTO CA 88.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1272

35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 86.3 LIC BLCDT -20040122ADR
41 KKPX-TV ~SAN JOSE CA 98.1 LIC BLCDT -20021108ABD
41 KKPX SAN JOSE CA 98.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1457

42 K42J1-D CERES CA 42.0 CP BNPDTL -20090825BNN
42 KBKF-LD GLEN ARBOR CA 81.5 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070927AJ0
42 NEW MODESTO CA 42.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825AL0
42 KPIX-TV NAPA CA 121.5 APP BDRTCDT -20090630ADO
42 KMSX-LD SACRAMENTO CA 136.9 CP BPDTL -20091102ACV
42 NEW SALINAS CA 107.5 APP BNPDTL -20100305ABQ
42 KTVU SAN JOSE CA 45.5 APP BDRTCT —-20090529AKX
42 KAXT-CA SANFRANCISCO-SANJOSE CA 46.0 APP BDISDTA -20100127ADE
42 KAXT-CA SANTA CLARA - SAN JO CA 46.0 APP BDISTTA  -20090629ADB
42 KAXT-LD SANTA CLARA-SAN JOSE CA 46.0 APP BSTA -20090610ABM
42 KAXT-LD SANTA CLARA-SAN JOSE CA 46.0 APP BMPDTL -20090114ABH
42 KAXT-LD SANTA CLARA-SAN JOSE CA 46.0 LIC BLDTL -20090909ABV
24 KRJR 88.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
27 K27EU

City/State
SACRAMENTO CA

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL -19970213JG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref.

No.



Proposed station is beyond the site to

KCVU
KCVU
KCVU
KRCB
KRCB
KRCB
KOVR
KOVR
KOVR
K26JV-D
K27FX
KTFK-DT
KTFK-TV
KUCO-LP
KUCO-LP
KJIKZ-LP
KIKZ-LP
K27GZ
KEXT-CA
KEXT-CA
KYMB-LD
KUCO-LP
KTSF
KTSF
KTSF
K27EE
NEW

NEW

NEW
K27JZ-D
KKPM-CA
KKPM-CA
KKPM-CA
KFTL-CA
KDTV-CA
KMMW-LD
NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW
KCRA-TV
KCRA-TV
KCRA-TV
KPIX-TV
K42HL-D
KMSX-LD
KMSX-LD
KMSX-LD
NEW
KRJR

PARADISE CA
PARADISE CA
PARADISE CA
COTATI CA
COTATI CA
COTATI CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
HEALDSBURG CA
SACRAMENTO CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
MARIPOSA CA
MODESTO CA
MODESTO CA
MONTEREY CA
RED BLUFF CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
UKIAH CA

RENO NV

RENO NV

RENO NV

ROUND MOUNTAIN NV
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
CHICO CA

SAN FRANCISCO CA
SANTA ROSA CA
STOCKTON CA
RENO NV

RENO NV

RENO NV

RENO NV

RENO NV
SPARKS NV
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
NAPA CA
OROVILLE CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
RENO NV

nearest cell evaluation distance

130.1 CP BPCDT -20081003ABU
130.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO702
130.1 LIC BLCDT -20061003ADW
122.0 CP BPEDT -20080617AEI
122.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO817
122.0 LIC BLEDT -20081107ACJ
67.8 CP BPCDT -20080620ABM
67.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O900
67.8 LIC BLCDT -20050516ANE
150.0 CP BNPDTL -20090825BKK

0.0 APP BPTTL -20020816AAS
67.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACI
67.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933
130.0 LIC BLTTL -20050405AAP
130.0 CP BDFCDTL -20060329AEM
292.8 CP BDFCDTL -20090220ADZ
292.8 LIC BLTTL -20070130AAY
183.3 LIC BLTT -20020221AAJ
150.4 LIC BLTTA -20030123ACJ
150.4 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AER
256.8 LIC BLDTT -20090423AAX
130.0 STA BSTA -20030417ACD
160.4 LIC BLCDT -20050131A0D
160.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0972
160.4 CP BPCDT -20080620ALV
156.7 LIC BLTT -199503221C
134.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825AQ0
161.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825B00
134.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BTW
379.3 LIC BLDTT -20091124AHV
60.0 CP BDFCDTA -20081031ABlI
60.0 APP BPDTA -20100419ACO
59.9 LIC BLTTA -20040805ABM
160.3 CP BDFCDTA  -20090603AGJ
114.2 CP BDFCDTA -20090630ACA
94.6 LIC BLDTL -20090518ADI
144_.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825AXH
155.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFX
140.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825AQL
161.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BON
155.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0N
155.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BD0
64.9 CP BPCDT -20080208AEM
64.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1272
67.0 LIC BLCDT -20040122ADR
83.5 APP BDRTCDT -20090630ADO
91.8 LIC BLDTT -20091008ABY
39.9 LIC BLDTL -20091005ACQ
39.9 APP BPDTL -20090630AGA
19.5 CP BPDTL -20091102ACV
134.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825ATF
64.9 APP USERRECORD-01

HHHH A R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
28

el Call
KKPM-CA

City/State
CHICO CA

41

Application Ref. No.
BLTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-20040805ABM



Chan
20
20
20
21

Call
KCVU
KCVU
KCVU
KMAX-TV
KMAX-TV
KMAX-TV
KNVN
KNVN
KOVR
KOVR
KOVR
KTFK-DT
KTFK-TV
KUCO-LP
KUCO-LP
KEXT-CA
K27EU
NEW
NEW
NEW
KBVU
KBVU
K28DB-D
K28CY-D
K28LC-D
NEW
NEW
KFTL-CA
KFTL-CA
KDTV-CA
KDTV-CA
KMMW-LD
KMMW-LD
KMPH-TV
KMPH-TV
K28LA-D
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
K28GG
NEW
K29JD-D
KREN-LP
K29ES-D
KFTY
KFTY
KCRA-TV
KCRA-TV
KCRA-TV
KHSL-TV
KHSL-TV
KHSL-TV
NEW
NEW
KRJR

City/State
PARADISE CA
PARADISE CA
PARADISE CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
STOCKTON
STOCKTON
STOCKTON
STOCKTON
STOCKTON
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
MODESTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
RENO NV
RENO NV
RENO NV
EUREKA CA
EUREKA CA
FALL RIVER MILLS CA
LEWISTON CA
REDDING CA
REDDING CA
SALINAS CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
SAN FRANCISCO, ETC. CA
SANTA ROSA CA
SANTA ROSA CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
VISALIA CA
VISALIA CA
YREKA CA
RENO NV
RENO NV
RENO NV
RENO NV
RENO NV
SPARKS NV
MEDFORD OR
CHICO CA
REDDING CA
SUSANVILLE CA
CARSON CITY NV
SANTA ROSA CA
SANTA ROSA CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA

Dist(km)
84.8
84.8
84.8
108.3
108.3
110.8
119.3
119.3
110.8
110.8
110.8
110.8
110.8

84.6

84.6
196.1

59.9
166.9
185.6
166.9
249.5
249.6
201.9
186.3
163.5
171.8
296.9
177.0
177.0

92.0

92.0
153.6
153.6
382.1
382.1
276.9
166.1
178.6
176.4
185.6
178.6
178.5
352.6

82.7
163.5
174.9
176.5

92.1

92.1
108.3
108.3
110.0

84.1

84.2

84.1
101.5
105.0
108.3

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
CP
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP
CP
PLN
CP
PLN
LIC
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
APP
APP
APP
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
LIC
CP
APP
APP
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP

APP

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -20081003ABU
DTVPLN -DTVP0O702
BLCDT -20061003ADW
BLCDT -20041018ABT
DTVPLN -DTVPO734
BPCDT -20080620ABK
BPCDT -20080307AAC
DTVPLN -DTVPO857
BPCDT -20080620ABM
DTVPLN -DTVP0O900
BLCDT -20050516ANE
BMPCDT -20080616AClI
DTVPLN -DTVP0O933
BLTTL -20050405AAP
BDFCDTL -20060329AEM
BDFCDTA  -20080804AER
BLTTL -19970213JG
BNPDTL -20090825AQ0
BNPDTL -20090825B00
BNPDTL -20090825BTW
BMPCDT -20051220A1Y
DTVPLN -DTVP1012
BLDTT -20080826AAR
BLDTT -20081007AFA
BNPDTL -20090825ASN
BNPDTL -20090828AED
BNPDTL -20100329AFR
BDFCDTA  -20090603AGJ
BLTTA -20050105ACB
BDFCDTA -20090630ACA
BLTTA -20030212AAT
BDISTTL -20060403A0S
BLDTL -20090518ADlI
BLCDT -20030204AGN
DTVPLN -DTVP1014
BNPDTL -20090825AQ1
BNPDTL -20090825AXH
BNPDTL -20090825BFX
BNPDTL -20090825AQL
BNPDTL -20090825BON
BNPDTL -20090825A0N
BNPDTL -20090825BD0
BDFCDTL -20090102ACK
BNPDTL -20090916ACX
BNPDTL -20090825AST
BDFCDTL -20090609ABB
BLDTT -20091105AAY
BPCDT -20091105ACC
DTVPLN -DTVP1161
BPCDT -20080208AEM
DTVPLN -DTVP1272
BLCDT -20040122ADR
BLCDT -20060315AEZ
DTVPLN -DTVP1523
BPCDT -20070124AKD
BNPEDT -20030922AFV
BNPEDT -20030922AFW

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
28

Chan

el

Call
KFTL-CA

City/State

42

Application Ref. No.

SAN FRANCISCO, ETC. CA

BLTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KMAX-TV
KMAX-TV
KMAX-TV
KOVR
KOVR
KOVR
KQET
KQET
KQET
KTFK-DT
KTFK-TV
KEXT-CA
KYMB-LD
KTSF
KTSF
KTSF
KKPM-CA
KKPM-CA
KKPM-CA
KBVU
KBVU
K28DB-D
K28CY-D
K28LC-D
NEW
NEW
NEW
KDTV-CA
KDTV-CA
KMMW-LD
KMMW-LD
KMPH-TV
KMPH-TV
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
K29AB
K29AB
KPIX-TV
KPIX-TV
KPIX-TV
KQED
KQED
KQED
KSMS-TV
KSMS-TV
KSMS-TV
KFTY
KFTY
KCRA-TV
KCRA-TV
KCRA-TV
KICU-TV
KICU-TV

City/State
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
WATSONVILLE
WATSONVILLE
WATSONVILLE
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
MODESTO CA
MONTEREY CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
EUREKA CA
EUREKA CA
FALL RIVER MILLS CA
LEWISTON CA
REDDING CA
REDDING CA
SALINAS CA
SANTA MARIA CA
SANTA ROSA CA
SANTA ROSA CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
VISALIA CA
VISALIA CA
RENO NV
RENO NV
RENO NV
RENO NV
RENO NV
SPARKS NV
MONTEREY, ETC. CA
MONTEREY, ETC. CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
MONTEREY CA
MONTEREY CA
MONTEREY CA
SANTA ROSA CA
SANTA ROSA CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SAN JOSE CA
SAN JOSE CA

CA
CA
CA

-20050105ACB

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
104.7 LIC BLCDT -20041018ABT
104.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO734
102.2 CP BPCDT -20080620ABK
102.2 CP BPCDT -20080620ABM
102.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0900
102.2 LIC BLCDT -20050516ANE
132.4 CP BPEDT -20080314ACH
132.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0901
132.4 APP BFRCET -20050811AAH
102.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACI
102.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933

98.1 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804AER
138.5 LIC BLDTT -20090423AAX
0.1 LIC BLCDT -20050131A0D
0.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0972
0.1 CP BPCDT -20080620ALV
177.0 CP BDFCDTA  -20081031ABI
177.0 APP BPDTA -20100419AC0O
177.0 LIC BLTTA -20040805ABM
362.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20051220A1Y
362.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1012
377.6 LIC BLDTT -20080826AAR
335.6 LIC BLDTT -20081007AFA
325.0 CP BNPDTL -20090825ASN
329.8 APP BNPDTL -20090828AED
146.5 APP BNPDTL -20100329AFR
355.4 APP BNPDTL -20100420AHT
108.9 CP BDFCDTA  -20090630ACA
108.9 LIC BLTTA -20030212AAT
157.4 CP BDISTTL  -20060403A0S
157.4 LIC BLDTL -20090518ADI
334.6 LIC BLCDT -20030204AGN
334.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1014
301.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825AXH
311.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFX
287.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825AQL
316.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BON
311.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0N
311.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BD0O
132.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20060829BHB
132.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20090604AAD
7.7 LIC BLCDT -19990301KF
7.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1048
7.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080603AAG
7.7 LIC BLEDT -20000601ADY
7.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1088
7.7 CP MOD BMPEDT -20100208AAJ
132.4 LIC BLCDT -20071120AEA
132.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1118
132.4 CP BPCDT -20081215ACX
110.5 CP BPCDT -20091105ACC
110.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1161
104.7 CP BPCDT -20080208AEM
104.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1272
102.7 LIC BLCDT -20040122ADR
54.7 APP BMPCDT -20080619AI1P
54.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1311



36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 54.7 CP BPCDT -20080311ABL
43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 139.7 APP BNPEDT -20030922AFV
43 KCSM-TV ~ SAN MATEO CA 7.7 LIC BLEDT -20030822AFZ
43 KCSM-TV ~ SAN MATEO CA 7.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1526

43 KCSM-TV ~ SAN MATEO CA 7.7 CP BPEDT -20080825AAV
24 KRJR 104.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
28 KDTV-CA

City/State
SANTA ROSA CA

Application Ref. No.
BLTTA -20030212AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  KMAX-TV SACRAMENTO CA 107.1 LIC BLCDT -20041018ABT
21  KMAX-TV SACRAMENTO CA 107.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O734
21  KMAX-TV SACRAMENTO CA 107.5 CP BPCDT -20080620ABK
25  KOVR STOCKTON CA 107.5 CP BPCDT -20080620ABM
25  KOVR STOCKTON CA 107.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0900
25  KOVR STOCKTON CA 107.5 LIC BLCDT -20050516ANE
26  KTFK-DT STOCKTON CA 107.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ACI
26  KTFK-TV STOCKTON CA 107.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933
27  KUCO-LP CHICO CA 164.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20060329AEM
27  KEXT-CA MODESTO CA 171.3 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804AER
27  KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 108.9 LIC BLCDT -20050131A0D
27  KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 108.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0972
27  KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 108.9 CP BPCDT -20080620ALV
27 K27EE UKIAH CA 65.9 LIC BLTT -199503221C
28 KKPM-CA CHICO CA 92.0 CP BDFCDTA  -20081031ABI
28 KKPM-CA CHICO CA 92.0 APP BPDTA -20100419ACO
28 KKPM-CA CHICO CA 92.0 LIC BLTTA -20040805ABM
28 KBVU EUREKA CA 257.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20051220A1Y
28 KBVU EUREKA CA 257.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1012
28  K28DB-D FALL RIVER MILLS CA 278.3 LIC BLDTT -20080826AAR
28  K28CY-D LEWISTON CA 226.9 LIC BLDTT -20081007AFA
28 K28LC-D REDDING CA 218.2 CP BNPDTL -20090825ASN
28 NEW REDDING CA 222.2 APP BNPDTL -20090828AED
28  NEW SALINAS CA 251.0 APP BNPDTL -20100329AFR
28 KFTL-CA SAN FRANCISCO CA 108.9 CP BDFCDTA  -20090603AGJ
28 KFTL-CA SAN FRANCISCO, ETC. CA 108.9 LIC BLTTA -20050105ACB
28 KMMW-LD STOCKTON CA 175.2 CP BDISTTL  -20060403A0S
28 KMMW-LD STOCKTON CA 175.2 LIC BLDTL -20090518ADI
28 K28LA-D YREKA CA 330.3 CP BNPDTL -20090825AQ1
28 NEW RENO NV 251.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825AXH
28  NEW RENO NV 263.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFX
28  NEW RENO NV 253.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825AQL
28  NEW RENO NV 270.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BON
28 NEW RENO NV 263.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0N
28  NEW SPARKS NV 263.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BD0
28  K28GG MEDFORD OR 404.9 CP BDFCDTL  -20090102ACK
29  NEW CHICO CA 162.7 APP BNPDTL -20090916ACX
29 KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.1 LIC BLCDT -19990301KF
29 KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1048
29  KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080603AAG
29  K29DF UKIAH CA 65.9 LIC BLTT -199604241B
30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.2 LIC BLEDT -20000601ADY
30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1088
30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.2 CP MOD BMPEDT -20100208AAJ



32 KFTY

32 KFTY

35 KCRA-TV
35 KCRA-TV
35 KCRA-TV
36 KICU-TV
36 KICU-TV
36 KICU-TV
43 NEW

43 KCSM-TV
43 KCSM-TV
43 KCSM-TV
43 K43AF
24 KRJR

SANTA ROSA CA
SANTA ROSA CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SAN JOSE CA
SAN JOSE CA
SAN JOSE CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SAN MATEO CA
SAN MATEO CA
SAN MATEO CA
UKIAH CA

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

CP
PLN

PLN
LIC
APP
PLN
CP

APP
LIC
PLN

LIC
APP

BPCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BNPEDT
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BPEDT
BLTT

-20091105ACC
-DTVP1161
-20080208AEM
-DTVP1272
-20040122ADR
-20080619AI1P
-DTVP1311
-20080311ABL
-20030922AFV
-20030822AFZ
-DTVP1526
-20080825AAV
-198301251L

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel
28

Call
KMMW-LD

City/State
STOCKTON CA

Application Ref. No.
BDISTTL

44

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
21 KMAX-TV
21 KMAX-TV
21 KMAX-TV
25 KOVR
25 KOVR
25 KOVR
26 KTFK-DT
26 KTFK-TV
27 KJIKZ-LP
27 KEXT-CA
27 KEXT-CA
27 KYMB-LD
27 NEW
27 NEW
27 NEW
28 KKPM-CA
28 KKPM-CA
28 KKPM-CA
28 K28DB-D
28 K28CY-D
28 K28LC-D
28 NEW
28 NEW
28 KFTL-CA
28 KFTL-CA
28 K28GY
28 NEW
28 KDTV-CA
28 KDTV-CA
28 KMPH-TV
28 KMPH-TV
28 K28EI
28 NEW
28 NEW
28 NEW
28 NEW

City/State
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
FRESNO CA
MODESTO CA
MODESTO CA
MONTEREY CA
RENO NV
RENO NV
RENO NV
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
FALL RIVER MILLS CA
LEWISTON CA
REDDING CA
REDDING CA
SALINAS CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
SAN FRANCISCO, ETC. CA
SANTA BARBARA, ETC. CA
SANTA MARIA CA
SANTA ROSA CA
SANTA ROSA CA
VISALIA CA
VISALIA CA
AUSTIN NV
RENO NV
RENO NV
RENO NV
RENO NV

Dist(km)
68.8
68.8
69.2
69.2
69.2
69.2
69.2
69.2

198.7
89.9
89.9

197.9

151.4

184.9

151.1

153.7

153.7

153.6

327.1

338.3

311.4

321.2

192.9

157.4

157.4

405.3

357.0

175.2

175.2

229.4

229.4

351.9

175.6

181.5

147.1

184.9

Status
LIC
PLN
CP
CP
PLN
LIC
CP MOD
PLN
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
APP
APP
APP
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
APP
APP
CP
LIC
CP
APP
CP
LIC
LIC
PLN
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP

-20060403A0S

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BDFCDTL
BLTTA
BDFCDTA
BLDTT
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BDFCDTA
BPDTA
BLTTA
BLDTT
BLDTT
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BDFCDTA
BLTTA
BDFCDTT
BNPDTL
BDFCDTA
BLTTA
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BDFCDTT
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL

-20041018ABT
-DTVPO734

-20080620ABK
-20080620ABM
-DTVP0O900

-20050516ANE
-20080616AClI
-DTVP0933

-20090220ADZ
-20030123ACJ
-20080804AER
-20090423AAX
-20090825AQ0
-20090825B00
-20090825BTW
-20081031ABlI
-20100419ACO
-20040805ABM
-20080826AAR
-20081007AFA
-20090825ASN
-20090828AED
-20100329AFR
-20090603AGJ
-20050105ACB
-20080221AAU
-20100420AHT
-20090630ACA
-20030212AAT
-20030204AGN
-DTVP1014

-20100430ACC
-20090825AXH
-20090825BFX
-20090825AQL
-20090825BON



28 NEW RENO NV 181.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0N

28 NEW SPARKS NV 181.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BDO
29 K29AB MONTEREY, ETC. CA 166.3 CP BDFCDTT -20060829BHB
29 K29AB MONTEREY, ETC. CA 166.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090604AAD
29 K29ES-D CARSON CITY NV 147.2 LIC BLDTT -20091105AAY
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 68.8 CP BPCDT -20080208AEM
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 68.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1272

35 KCRA-TV  SACRAMENTO CA 69.3 LIC BLCDT -20040122ADR
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 122.4 APP BMPCDT -20080619A1P
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 122.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1311

36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 122.4 CP BPCDT -20080311ABL
43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 52.9 APP BNPEDT -20030922AFV
43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 57.9 APP BNPEDT -20030922AFW
24 KRJR 68.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHHHH A R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 KSTV-LP SACRAMENTO CA BSTA -20070612ABW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25  KOVR STOCKTON CA 57.4 CP BPCDT -20080620ABM
25  KOVR STOCKTON CA 57.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0900
25  KOVR STOCKTON CA 57.4 LIC BLCDT -20050516ANE
31 NEW CHICO CA 153.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BP1
31  KBCW NAPA CA 91.7 APP BDRTCDT  -20090630AEG
31 KMUM-CA SACRAMENTO CA 33.5 CP BDISDTA  -20081113AFO
31  NEW CHICO CT 152.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825APB
31 NEW CARSON CITY NV 129.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BND
31  NEW RENO NV 152.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825AQD
31  K31BM SILVER SPRINGS NV 179.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090729AAX
31  K59GM STATELINE NV 103.5 CP BDFCDTL  -20090824ABT
32 KJEO-LD FRESNO CA 228.0 APP BDFCDTL -20080905AAF
32 KJEO-LD FRESNO CA 228.0 LIC BLDTL -20090826AAX
32  KION-TV MONTEREY CA 239.4 LIC BLCDT -20030604AC0
32  KION-TV MONTEREY CA 239.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1160
32 K33HH REDDING CA 254_.0 APP BDISDTL -20090824AMO
32  KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 133.1 CP BPCDT -20091105ACC
32  KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 133.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1161
32 NEW STOCKTON CA 120.8 APP BNPDTL -20100128AGD
32 K32GW-D CARSON CITY NV 138.3 LIC BLDTT -20070529AD0
32  K32CQ SHURZ NV 194.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20100430ADS
33  KCSO-LP SACRAMENTO CA 67.2 LIC BLTTL -20020503AAV
33 K336z HAWTHORNE NV 204.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090209AMA
33 K33IB SILVER SPRINGS NV 180.7 CP BDFCDTT -20100319ADX
33  K33ER VERDI/MOGAL NV 143.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20080922AEY
35  KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 54.6 CP BPCDT -20080208AEM
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 54.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1272
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 56.7 LIC BLCDT -20040122ADR
36  KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 145.4 APP BMPCDT -20080619A1P
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 145.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1311
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 145.4 CP BPCDT -20080311ABL
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 54.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ADJ
40  KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 54.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1420
46  KQCA STOCKTON CA 54.6 LIC BLCDT -20060623AAM
46  KQCA STOCKTON CA 54.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1635
47 KTLN-TV NOVATO CA 141.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1663
47  KFMS-LD KEYES CA 130.1 CP BNPDTL -20090825BNT

47 KTLN-TV NOVATO CA 141.5 LIC BLCDT -20080228ACB



47 NEW
24 KRJR

CARSON CITY NV

Proposal causes no interference

138.3
54.6

APP
APP

BNPDTL -20100326ADE
USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel Call
32 KSTV-LP

City/State
SACRAMENTO CA

46

Application Ref. No.

BLT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
25 KOVR

25 KOVR

25 KOVR

31 NEW

31 KBCW

31 KMUM-CA
31 NEW

31 NEW

31 NEW

31 K31BM
31 K59GM
32 KJEO-LD
32 KJEO-LD
32 KION-TV
32 KION-TV
32 K33HH
32 KFTY

32 KFTY

32 NEW

32 K32GW-D
32 K32CQ
33 KCSO-LP
33 K33GZ
33 K331B
33 K33ER
35 KCRA-TV
35 KCRA-TV
35 KCRA-TV
36 KICU-TV
36 KICU-TV
36 KICU-TV
40 KTXL

40 KTXL

46 KQCA

46 KQCA

a7 KTLN-TV
47 KFMS-LD
47 KTLN-TV
47 NEW

24 KRJR

City/State
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
CHICO CA
NAPA CA
SACRAMENTO CA
CHICO CT
CARSON CITY NV
RENO NV
SILVER SPRINGS NV
STATELINE NV
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
MONTEREY CA
MONTEREY CA
REDDING CA
SANTA ROSA CA
SANTA ROSA CA
STOCKTON CA
CARSON CITY NV
SHURZ NV
SACRAMENTO CA
HAWTHORNE NV
SILVER SPRINGS NV
VERDI/MOGAL NV
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SAN JOSE CA
SAN JOSE CA
SAN JOSE CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
NOVATO CA
KEYES CA
NOVATO CA
CARSON CITY NV

Proposal causes no interference

Dist(km)
57.4
57.4
57.4

153.9
91.7
33.5

152.7

129.8

152.9

179.7

103.5

228.0

228.0

239.4

239.4

254.0

133.1

133.1

120.8

138.3

194.5
67.2

204.2

180.7

143.7
54.6
54.6
56.7

145.4

145.4

145.4
54.8
54.8
54.6
54.6

141.5

130.1

141.5

138.3
54.6

Stat
CP
PLN
LIC
APP
APP
CP
APP
APP

LIC
APP
PLN
CP

CP MOD

PLN
LIC
PLN
PLN
CP

LIC
APP
APP

TL

us

-20070716ADI

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -20080620ABM
DTVPLN -DTVP0O900

BLCDT -20050516ANE
BNPDTL -20090825BPI

BDRTCDT -20090630AEG
BDISDTA -20081113AFO

BNPDTL -20090825APB
BNPDTL -20090825BND
BNPDTL -20090825AQD

BDFCDTT  -20090729AAX
BDFCDTL -20090824ABT
BDFCDTL -20080905AAF

BLDTL -20090826AAX
BLCDT -20030604ACO
DTVPLN -DTVP1160

BDISDTL -20090824AMO
BPCDT -20091105ACC
DTVPLN -DTVP1161

BNPDTL -20100128AGD
BLDTT -20070529AD0
BDFCDTT -20100430ADS
BLTTL -20020503AAV

BDFCDTT -20090209AMA
BDFCDTT -20100319ADX
BDFCDTT -20080922AEY

BPCDT -20080208AEM
DTVPLN -DTVP1272
BLCDT -20040122ADR
BMPCDT -20080619A1P
DTVPLN -DTVP1311
BPCDT -20080311ABL
BMPCDT -20080620ADJ
DTVPLN -DTVP1420
BLCDT -20060623AAM
DTVPLN -DTVP1635
DTVPLN -DTVP1663
BNPDTL -20090825BNT
BLCDT -20080228ACB
BNPDTL -20100326ADE

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel Call

City/State

47

Application Ref. No.



24 KRJR USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status
23 KRCB COTATI CA 95.2 CP BPEDT
23 KRCB COTATI CA 95.2 PLN DTVPLN
23 KRCB COTATI CA 95.2 LIC BLEDT
23 KHMM-CA HANFORD CA 224.6 CP BDISDTA
23 KHMM-LD HANFORD CA 224_.6 CP MOD BMPDTL
23 NEW MODESTO CA 101.7 APP BNPDTL
23 KEZT-CA SACRAMENTO CA 33.5 CP BDFCDTA
23 KEZT-CA SACRAMENTO CA 33.5 LIC BLTTL
23 K23DT-D TAHOE CITY CA 181.4 LIC BLDTT
24 KNVN CHICO CA 227.5 CP BPCDT
24 KNVN CHICO CA 227.5 PLN DTVPLN
24  K24HS-D FORT JONES, ETC. CA 388.5 CP MOD BMPDTT
24  K24HR-D FORTUNA CA 328.7 CP BDCCDTT
24  NEW FORTUNA CA 328.7 APP BDCCDTL
24  KBID-LP FRESNO CA 224.5 APP BDISDTL
24  NEW MONTEREY CA 200.9 APP BNPDTL
24  NEW SALINAS CA 192.7 APP BNPDTL
24  NEW SALINAS CA 167.7 APP BNPDTL
24 NEW SANTA MARIA CA 383.6 APP BNPDTL
24  KDSL-LD UKIAH CA 167.7 CP BDCCDTL
24  K24FF-D LOVELOCK NV 314.8 LIC BLDTT
24  NEW SILVER SPRINGS NV 233.5 APP BNPDTL
24  K241B-D VERDI/MOGUL NV 198.2 LIC BLDTT
25 KO3HK FRESNO CA 220.3 CP BDISDTL
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 2.9 CP BPCDT
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 2.9 PLN DTVPLN
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 2.9 LIC BLCDT
25 NEW CARSON CITY NV 190.2 APP BNPDTL
Total scenarios = 6
Result key: 26
Scenario 1 Affected station 47 KRJR
Before Analysis
Results for: 24A USERRECORDO1

HAAT 486.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw

POPULATION  AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1213519 5932.2
not affected by terrain losses 1213299 5922 .4

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 598080 1057.6
lost to ATV IX only 598080 1057.6
lost to all IX 598080 1057.6

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

23A CA SACRAMENTO BDFCDTA 20080804AEU CP
24A CA CHICO BPCDT 20080307AAC CP
24A CA UKIAH BDCCDTL 20061004ABF CP
25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP
Result key: 27
Scenario 2 Affected station 47 KRJR
Before Analysis
Results for: 24A USERRECORDO1

HAAT 486.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kW

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

1213519
1213299

5932.2
5022 .4

within Noise Limited Contour
not affected by terrain losses

Application Ref. No.

-20080617AEI
-DTVPO817
-20081107ACJ
-20091112AMY
-20071102ATK
-20100204ADP
-20080804AEU
-19970918JA
-20090925ABY
-20080307AAC
-DTVP0O857
-20080528ACU
-20061024AAH
-20100326ABlI
-20091230ABZ
-20090825BCC
-20090825ANM
-20090825BPM
-20100420AHR
-20061004ABF
-20091030ADJ
-20090825B0B
-20081006AFB
-20090803AEE
-20080620ABM
-DTVP0O900
-20050516ANE
-20090825ANT

APP

APP



lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 550819 1016.4
lost to ATV IX only 550819 1016.4
lost to all IX 550819 1016.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
23A CA SACRAMENTO BDFCDTA  20080804AEU CP
24A CA CHICO BPCDT 20080307AAC CP
24A CA UKIAH BDCCDTL  20061004ABF CP
25A CA STOCKTON DTVPLN DTVP0O900 PLN
Result key: 28
Scenario 3 Affected station 47 KRJR
Before Analysis
Results for: 24A USERRECORDO1
HAAT 486.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1213519 5932.2
not affected by terrain losses 1213299 5922 .4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 495845 952.5
lost to ATV IX only 495845 952.5
lost to all IX 495845 952.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
23A CA SACRAMENTO BDFCDTA  20080804AEU CP
24A CA CHICO BPCDT 20080307AAC CP
24A CA UKIAH BDCCDTL  20061004ABF CP
25A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20050516ANE LIC
Result key: 29
Scenario 4 Affected station 47 KRJR
Before Analysis
Results for: 24A USERRECORDO1
HAAT 486.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1213519 5932.2
not affected by terrain losses 1213299 5922 .4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 598080 1058.6
lost to ATV IX only 598080 1058.6
lost to all IX 598080 1058.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
23A CA SACRAMENTO BDFCDTA  20080804AEU CP
24A CA CHICO DTVPLN DTVP0857 PLN
24A CA UKIAH BDCCDTL  20061004ABF CP
25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP
Result key: 30
Scenario 5 Affected station 47 KRJR
Before Analysis
Results for: 24A USERRECORDO1
HAAT 486.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1213519 5932.2
not affected by terrain losses 1213299 5922 .4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 550819 1016.4
lost to ATV IX only 550819 1016.4
lost to all IX 550819 1016.4

APP

APP

APP



Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5

23A CA SACRAMENTO BDFCDTA 20080804AEU CP
24A CA CHICO DTVPLN DTVP0O857 PLN
24A CA UKIAH BDCCDTL 20061004ABF CP
25A CA STOCKTON DTVPLN DTVP0O900 PLN
Result key: 31

Scenario 6 Affected station 47 KRJR

Before Analysis

Results for: 24A USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 486.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1213519 5932.2
not affected by terrain losses 1213299 5922 .4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 495845 952.5
lost to ATV IX only 495845 952.5
lost to all IX 495845 952.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6
23A CA SACRAMENTO BDFCDTA  20080804AEU CP
24A CA CHICO DTVPLN DTVP0857 PLN
24A CA UKIAH BDCCDTL  20061004ABF CP
25A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20050516ANE LIC

HHHHH R R R R R R

FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



